NY 100-55242

gent DAVID G. JENKINS.
lowing information:

These recorés conéained the fol

D

. Various New York informants who are aware of certain
aspscts of:communist; activity in the New York City area

when contacted during December 1962, and January 1963,

and the subject's photograph exhibited to them, advised

that they were unable to furnish any information about
the subject.
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"
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4 a83

NY 100-55242
BU 101-1988

Title Oscar John Vago

Character Security Matter - C

Reference 1s made to the report of Special '“(_/
dated and captioned as above, at

Agent
New York,

A1l sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past. -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property

of the FBI and s loaned to your agency; {t and its contents are not to-be distributed cutside
your agency, .
’

It
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FD-122 (Rev, 1-4-60)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

UNITED STATES GOVER.. NT

Memorandum

Director, FBl (Buftle- 101 1988 ) DATE. 7/31/63

9%//:{( sac, NEW YORK (100-55242)

(7 i ,’/
SUBJECT: OSCAR JOHN VAGO.
SM - C
(00: NEW YORK)

D It is racommended that a Security
Index Card be prepared on the

Cards UTD

1%
i ’."" é Cards Sent 00
/ %’g/

The Security Index Card on the
captioned {ndividual should be

o above - captioned individual. changed as {ollow- (specify
= change oq y):
Name ] ’,::
Aliqses o

-2

E Native Born [: Naturalized

:Auan

E::I Communist ! I:Soctallu Workers Party

:Mlscollmeous (specify)

[: Independent Socialist League

«

I:Tab for Detcom

Race

[:lMalr_ Echulc

Date of Birth Place of Birth

Business Addresas (show name of employing concern and address)

UNKNOWN

Key Facllity Data

Geographical Reference Number

vl B
Responsibility
J

Interested Agencies

20/~ %‘3}5’ -

Residence Address

jureau U

&

5F !
New York (100-55 U2) ALl iMECniATION CONTAIRE

Léﬂ? ieme a4 HEREIN IS L,iuiASSIFIED
et 24963 \ e gLz (a2 Hg :‘

™

NOT RECORDE.VD
12 - AUG 2 1963
A A
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G34a GIN, l!:‘- NO. 27 u #}3
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

DIRECTCR, FEI (101-1988) pate: 9/16/63

| 37%/44 |

FROM SAC, NIW YORK (100-55242) P

SUBJECT: CSCAR JOHﬁDVAGO
! SM - C -
(cC:NY)

ReNYFD 122 dated 7/31/63

Efforts to ascertalin captioned sub ject's current
employment have been unsuccessful to date,

The following agency checks and investigative
techniques were utilized with negatlive results in this
regard during the past menth:

. W
\<§> 2: g VMictor Vvenlcle Buresu

3. GCredit Bureau
s Morning surveillances
Ce Pretext telephone calls to residence.

NY 1s ccntinulng its efforts to determine sub jectts
current employment

Erind™ w1977 243

. LEB:1b

- (3) EX- o SEP 181963
| L
O
) B} ¢
. cee - .. g"g )
61 SEP 251953 /[’j Y ALFM[F?TM cou'mrfi('o-(c/l

HEREI IS bn\'.;.’..«‘.;;l'lrﬂ
' DAT /1£

tt¢ﬁ6¢ﬂé/’



14 Rev. 1-1861)

: sl
‘:__m
- . ol THEEN .

P
- -v-nv‘:-'u—_ :,:.. - -
~y N

VI MO 1 TR

P -

e

it P -
e Lore . a ‘-‘-
i L -
-~ ,,.“‘.-‘ / 2
h . .0 ?.' :

,,,,,

8 .

= - N

N -~ =

. - - ~ -

i o L33 :

P e .. . -3

(4 -

A

A

. N t U— [
-y N R

E L Loz

- T N

[ A St ng v

ks - . - - . =

T e TR Y- = Tesea LT

- weme vkl ke =ae saae o

" | ALL INFORMATION
| HEREIN IS UNCLASS
DATES:S ¥ §

Oscar ;ohn Vago

¥C 133550
OScar John Vago
#60513

Oscar John Vago
#RR-Pel-1R2

chief
engineer
structuy

per jury before ¢
the Federal G.J}3
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The following FBI record, NUMBER 519 748 A , is fumished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
conTRIBUTORS” NAME AND NUMBER AN . CHARGE DISPOSITION
Date and place¢ of birth; 2-27-1898 Budgpest Hungary
Residence: 6§07 99th 3t Long Island, NY (in 1950)
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OFTIINAL PORM N9. 8 L]
MAY Wt SDITIN

o siares coCh e g1
- Memorandum

PIRECTOR, FBI (101-1988) DATE:

NEW YORK (100-55242) P

e ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED \_
JOHN VAGO - HEREIN IS LNuLnS IED! IGLs

: : 5 : DA'[Ea 5 g’

@j ReNYlet to the Bureau dated 9/16/63.

f%i““J'i” 7% Attempts to survelll the subject on several occasions

= in the morning during the months of September and October, 1963

\-- were unsuccessful, Subject was either not observed or was

W\ observed puttering around his residence until late in the -
morning.

Additional pretext telephone calls to his home were
unsuccessrul during the past month.

: NY 1s continuing its efforts to ascertain the subject's
curyent employment and will make every effort to bring this
"investigation to its conclusion,

Ay s e
\

L g;%ureau (R!)
o7 laNew York .
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FD-122 (Rev. 4-17-63) )
OPRONAL 1OM HO. 18 ’ [ TSR

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

,Memomndum -

ctor, FBI (Bufile- 101-1988 ) paTE: 11/15/63

NEW YORK (100-55242)

- ‘ Cards UTD
0 Caxds Sent 00
SUBJECT: OSCAR JOHN VAGO wf 3
. SM-C -
(00:NY)
(11t is recommended that a Security m The Secwity Index Card on the
Index Card be prepared on the captioned individual should be
above-captioned individual. chanzod as followo ( apecify
change onl .
Neme .
Alisses
[3 Native Bom ] Naturalized . O ﬁl:n
] Communist - [ Socialist Workers Party ) Independent Socialist League
(CJ Miacellaneous (specify) _
Race Sex
‘ [ Tab for Detcom _ : {1 Male [C] Female
Date of Birth Place of Birth AR - ) . -
. Business Address !show name of ¢mploymg concemn and ad#cn) .
E - «?“ - - - e a : 'F;u_':_ ;, }‘-—‘:;‘ 'f;.%&:‘__ ot -
Se].t-employed ”r Consulting Engineer » tron reaidenco :




TO

FROM

SUBJECT

(\fﬂl) '{i |

:
‘Z-i.‘.‘
.

OPTIONAL PORM NO. 168 10104
MAY 1943 LOINON -
C2A GEN. G, M0O. 27 -

UNITED STATES G(( IRNMENT ) \
‘ 1o
Memorandum ne
DIRECTOR, FBI 101-1968) oate, 11/14/63
SAc, NEW YORK (100-55242) ¢ ?

OSCAR JOHN vmo
ReNYlet dated 10/31/63.

on 11/14/63, captioned subject was observed by
SAS of the FBI at his residence during the morning hours.

Through & pretext telephone call, directed ch’,

t at his residence, on this date, SA

ascertained that the subject 18 curren -
Engineer, from his maidence. L‘-[

An FD 122 néflecting the subject's new employment
status is belng submitted forthwith.

There being no outstanding leads, this case 1s being
placed in a closed status. -

ALL lNFORMATION CONTAINED

Glsureau (RM)

-New Yo " HEREE! IS LNCLASSIFIED
ew Hom DATEQQ&B{%O"J__\B@ \Qb
I(.g?:lb _

s /0] -—/fifa‘/’ '2 6/{
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' .. FEDERAL BUREAU OF I/ITJ:ISTIGATION 7¢

el dlsicll st/ 778
—— ':;m ?7]171964 'lmu-rlcxrw:m —

NEW YORK 12/6/63-1/15/6M

REFORT MADE 8Y TYPED BY

e 2 oL | — e | e
OSCAR JOHN VAGO . . {CHARAGEROFCAS

o

- 8M - C —-

, HEREIY IS U™ CLASSIFI ‘ .
Z , EXCEPT \:1:"RE smn.w!i:D ELASSIAED BY: /C'B
j : OTHER:ISE S . DECLASSIFY ON: ko
e P __[lc
New York report of SA_ 3

-c-

Ly’ ’)71,7 | IN CHARGE »

- s.-..;—

eal (101:-1988)(314)‘ i
2, First Army, NYC (
York (100-5521&2 )

gy e W TS .
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The pretext of July 30, 1963 was & pretext tele-
phone ogll to the subject's former employment, James Ruder-
man, Consulting Engineer, New York, New York, by SA
No formal pretext was necessary as the subJect was
longer employed there.

The pretext of January 15, 196& naa a pretext

The following SAS observed the subject enter
- - -~ the residence at 144-52 Jewel Avenue, Qneenn, New Ybrk,
" -on February 6, 1963 . L _ -

: The tollowingISAs observed the subject enter .
= the above residencg?on February 13, 19§33A . y




File Number Hhare Located

100-55242-387
- ' The following informants were contacted with
negative results regarding the subJect on the dates in- -
dicated' ¥ .

- - -5 - :

Informant ¥ pate Contacted ° Oontactwnt'




. @-305 (Rev. 9-19-82) ‘ .. n .
" ( coNpniae, @

NY 100-55242

1. [x] Subject's name is included in the Security Index. .
{(x1 The data appearing on the Security Index card are curtent.
(] Changes on the Security Index card are necessary aml - .
Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau. <
A suitable photograph [ is [] is not available. 2

[] Subject is employed in a key facility and - 1is
charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies
are .

[] This report is classified because

(state reason)

7. [] SubJect previously interviewed (dates) .
[X] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)
to preclude any embarrassment to the Bureau in
view of the subject's conviction in Federal
Court during 1952 on a charge of perjury.

- 8. [] This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
: . and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending
cancellatlion of the Security Index card.
9. [x] Thie case has been re-evaluated in the 1light of the
Security Index criteria and it continues to fall vithin
such criteris because (state reason T L

- R P < 2 =3.' :
Subject's SI card ] 18 [3 is not tabbed Detc
@ Subject's activities (] do [X] do, ho‘b va.rmnt

tabbing.
e COVER PAGE . ..

[ i s :rz ettt C RO M L L



rl’)-”‘ (Rev, 3-3-00

uNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Or JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1

JAN 27 1954 | ’ :
Field Offics Fils Noa 100-55242 ) Bureau File No.: 101-1988
T OSCAR JOHN VAGO .
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
y HEREIN IS UMCLASSIFIED
: .7 EXCEPT \7i:""E SHOWN
Garocter. SECURITY MATTER - ¢ OTHERTAS
- Synope. }b:ect resides at 164-13 73rd Avenue, Queens,
}t{ew York and 15 se].f.‘ employed a.s a cgnsulting :

Cen ey ma TR By means or a pretext conducted 'by a Special
LR lgent (SA) of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. (FBI)
iy 30, 1963, it wad determined that the subject - - .
‘ ‘employed by James Ruderman, consulting e
Avenue, Ne Yorlc, New York, e ¢ L



. CONNGENTIAL

S -

E Bw means of a pretext conducted by an SA of
tho RBI on November 14, 1963, it was determined that
the subject was selr-employed as a consulting engineer,
from hia residence, 164-13 73rd Avenue, Queens, New York.

. : By means of a pretext conducted by an SA of
- .. the FBI on January 15, 1964, it was determined that the
-~ . subject resides at the above address and is self-employed
as a conaulting engineer from his reaidence.

3 . i - -
= . <. B
\

R * 3 _ AFFILIATION wrrnmx
s o ..~ COMMUNIST MOVEMENT

B

Communist Party (CP) Meetings Attended

I'N -



NY 100552442

*The Worker™ is an dast coast
Communi st newspaper.
on February 13, 1963, Special Agents (SAS) of the
FBI observed the sub ject onter the above residenco at
. approximately 7345 PM, . - ,
Evidence of CP Sympathy . - . T . .
o B IR ) 3
R = e oy 1,7 963, SAs or the FBI observod tho
£ subjeot at the abova rally, 0 e Tl



CONFIESNTIY

300-55242 ,
R - See Aﬁpendix attached hereto’fofl tli~ K .
+ 3.~ ..., the characterization of the 1963 can ]

=<+ " 'Union Square May Day Committee. - = . %°

III. MISCELLANEOUS -y

cember, > DY

nent information identifiable

in these files. ' - _
: NY T-1 and other New York informants who are
aware of various phases of Communist Party activity in

the New York City area advised in December, 1963, after
viewing subject's photograph, that they were either un-
able to furnish any additional information or were un-

t was noted

able to furnish any information about the subject.

U AR O N
<A XTI - T TR HUT. Ao v BE T gl S A L Y e Mo i S T - e ks



APFTENDIX

UNION SNUARE MAY DAY COMMITTEE
e

Records of tlie Department of Parks, New Yoirk
City, reflect that a permit had been issued to the 1963
Union Square May Day Cormittee to hold a rally at Union
Square Parlk Plaza, _7th Street vetween Proadway and Park
Avenue South, New V5o City, on May 1, 13563, 4:00 - 8:00 p.m.

‘The midweex edition of "The Worker," dated May 7,
12063, page 2, columms 3-5, contained a report of the lMay Day
rally held on May 1, 1963, at Union Scuare Fark Plaza, tne
theme of which was Peace and Peaceful Coe::istence. According
to the article, GUS HALL, Communist leader, and WILLIAM L.
PATTERSON, as New York State Communist spokesman, were among
the speakers who "sounded the May Day keynotes of !'Peace,!
'Civil Rights,! and !'Job Security.t!” -

"The Worker" 1s ar east coast Communist newspaper. L?D

On May 16, 1953, the Information Operator.of the
New York Telepnone Company, advised that telephone number
GR 3-8490 was changed to OR 2-O450. By means of a suitable
pretext, a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investi-

. determined from LOUIS WEINSTOCK, General Manager
Worker," that OR O0-0450 18 listed to "The Horker"
the May Day Commnittee has been disbanded. >




FD-323 (Rev. 11-29.61) . .
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UN.TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ,USTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York
-JAN 2 7 1964

onu 101-1088 CONFICNATIAL %

1 W York 100=-552};2

Title Oscar John Vago

Cbharacter Security Mdter - C

Refe made to New York report of E’[(/
Special Agent dated and captioned as

above.

A1l sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced commnication have furnished reliable
information in the past.

~ CONFID

This document containg neither recomméndations nor cone! qﬂbn‘ql th
of the FBI and 13 loaned te your agency; it and lts contenld ife 6Ot fo
your agsncy. : . R Ca

3
v




FD-122 (Rev, 4-17-63) - . - ’

OPIIONMAL #0RM MO. 18 mie-108
MAY 1942 EBINION . 2
wSa S M8, MO. 27 ‘

J

UNITED STATES VERNMENT

Memorandum

TO / T/ Dnectar FBI (Bufile- 101-1988" " ) DATE: 7/29/64

FROM
NEW YORK (100-55242) -C — -
SUBJECT N
GOSCAR J OHIQAGO aka
p SM=C
/‘:;/Z/ (00: NEW YORK) _
{11t is recommended that a Security ['_i| The Security Index Card on the
Index Card be prepared on the captioned individual should be
above-captioned individual. changed as follows ( specify
change only):
Name
Alinses
1 Native Bomn [C]Naturalized * (] Alien
{7 Communist {T] Socialist Workers Party (] Independent Socialist League
[]Miscellaneous (specify) __ "‘_"’
Race Sex T
[] Tab for Detcom . [C] Male ., [C] Female
Date of Birth Place of Birth : -
Business Address (show name of employing concern and address)
Structural Engineer,John Graham, Architect and Engineer, -
-] 444 s5th Avenue, New York, New York 3-5-317 Q LS
" |Roy Faciliy Deta < -
N e L . HEREIN 1S_UNCLASSIF(ED 5, :
S - S Gmor ST 267
e | 707= 7798 = il :

T 30 NOT RECPRDED
£ ;30,1964
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#
UNI' D STATES DEPARTMENT OF . )TI P
TorNoenTIAL

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ¥
2. -8Vl

New York, New ’Yorlc stk
o CLASSIFIED BY: @Zlbﬂ"_’j‘\
May 15, 1964 DECLASSIFY ON:ag OADR

.g»i wAS[DYH

10=04=-29
_ Re: Oscar John Vago
_ R . “ . - .
“ Subject is also knom by the names Oszkar Va.go,
John Murray, and John Muray.

, Subject resides at 164-13 73rd Street, Queens,

W New York;and is self-employed as a consulting engineer

; from his residence.'/SubJect 18 married to Clai Vago
nee Weismann. The couple have two children--Johak: and
Susan, 26 years and 18 years respectively.

————

' ISu Ject was born on February 27, 1898, in Budapest,
-Hungary, & white male, 150 pounds, brown eyes, brown
greying hair, thinning; ruddy &rk conplexion, medium stocky

Judge Sylvester J. Ryan subject waived trial by jury), and .
was sentenced to a 3 year suspended sentence, and placed on N
~ 8 years probation. t 1s noted that after tﬁe subject was : .
arrested and was unable to;:raise bald, he was placed in the
; Federal House of Detention New York c
RTEE 8 Je Bugene Tartakow,
T fn descr.tb_

o :
wi build; has a hernia scar.
= .
g@g Subject was indicted before a Federal Grang Jury .—
SEZ in the Southern District of New York on February 28, 1950, and
SO charged with having commifed purjury before the Grand Jury on
I o September 20, 1950. ~The alleged purjury was based on the
Ef.f?‘ teatimony of the subject that he was absent from the United
5--..; _States from 1929 to 1933, although he was actually absent
‘S only from December 3, 1 932, to January 12, 1933.- It was also
Ezii:  testified that subject was not accompanied on this t by his
=iy wife, Claire, when actually she had accompanied him.! On June 20,
a‘gﬁg 1952 wbjecﬁ was found 1ty of the purjury charge by Pederal~

ufem.v,. zt,
"7 ot to be “istrd
;-. rour _nxenci- e

)un 8 19‘64“

L s



atement
0 America.
tﬁxuuuniat
" Organizati

Agents ol
residence.

11ability 1s unknown, stated that subject's hatred---- -
or the United States Government was profound; that every

contained a threat of destruction, of violestce.
~—Tartakow stated that subject "’ wag not a mere

but a revolutionist, and that even in the Communist
on itself, that is a horae of a different color".,,_a

COnridential sources, who have ghed reliable
the past, advised 8t _subiect J|

1961, Special

ng ep : 4
-rvgd several known Queens CP rigures enter subject's
vHarry Gold, a self-confessed Soviet Espionage Agent,

related on September 1& 1950, that subject told Gold during
his acquaintance that he subJect was a CP member, and had
attended CP meetings in tn

A e Forest Hills Section of k
City..Gold stated he first met subject in May, 1946 \*f)




a
UNIT{ ) STATES DEPARTMENT OF J. TICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York
July 29, 1964

° FD-366 (5-6-64) ‘ .

- { »:" . T 2‘1? 3:,_‘
NYfile 100-552L2
Buffle 101-1988
éBJECT; OSCAR JOHN VAGO

REFERENCE: }
Memorandum dated 5/15/64,

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change
only specified):

Residence:

1 4

Employment: ¢t mictural Engineer, John Graham
Architect and Englneer, 444 5th Avenue, New York,
New York

-

is document contains neither récolimenddiions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
s loaned to your agency; it and Its contents are not to be giatributéd omslfd% yow agency.

s o o 2 iy BT
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Field Offica Fis Now 100_55242 Borect File No.s 101-1988
e OSCAR JOHN VAGO T -
. (o-%1
- 2 -'\?,D-’/ QJ&
CLASS\HLD BY: bR
Garacter  SECURITY MATTER-C . uzcmssm oN: ,
Synopsin _
' - SubJect resides at 164-13 73rd Avenue, Queena, NY
and 1is employed as a Structural Engineer at John Graham
Architect and Engineer, U444 Sth Avenue,
observed 1 6l , L[
*- L L -- o e e =g~ I IBED
7 L R .\:-:-;f - ALL m«;emp;:.\t?il’gg:?gé }
DETAILS S R w . HEREM ! \‘3,.,_“ P"\m
'T'* ) T T ‘ - o E;\CE“ "" 1\‘0;5 . *
TR RS mcmnomm omem.i; : '
esidence and Em lo ent S s _
T oOn January 12, 1965, by means of a pretext by T
a special Agent(SA) of the Federal Bureau of Investigation(FBI)
2. 1t was determined that the subject resides at.164-13 . N

{ JNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

COHN NTIAL

1-G-2, First NYC
(AA611495) ; _

OFHO- New York, New York

o - - . - - - .‘ -- -
.2 A e T T Ao . L

,"'73ﬂd Avenue, Queens, New York and 1s employed as & . . r;, _
: ctural Engineer at John Graham’ Architect and l‘hgineer, .
venue, Nen York, New Yorlc. P v o

e o L ﬁe‘ludm fra
— P Jowrgrading 3
I = dclassificatid

N ;o . CO{‘" E\NX\AL RS S »L‘Ae, .

Thls document containg nelther r dath "imm'g::hhm nhmpmu&mmuhm»mwnn‘ -

Thu e

EETEN . RIS, S :
R e T et - - S —,‘r:-—_*?-'_‘;,‘—*‘—w-v ;
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NY 100-55242
an=

..‘.,,_,‘ e

| II AFFIIEATION WITH THE couuuuism

o ’ ‘ Ma.y 1, 1964 the aub,ject was observed by a. |
o SA of the FBI at the May Day Rally wnich was held at '
V.- Union Squ.are, New York c:tty. . ~

F v i - . -~
D "The Worker", ', 1ssue of April 21, 1964,
oo ‘_;‘ page 1, reflects that the May Day Ra.ny of

"~ .. - -, - May 1, 1964, will be sponsored by the . -

) 2» ; Greater New York Labor Preaa 01ub(GNYLPc) ,
LTS el "'me WOz;kezr-‘ wis an east coast COmnnmist e
N = ‘“;‘:’ neWSpa.per* " ; AURIE - ,' e _ _

e "‘“l"l cnaracterization "of the GNYLPC appears
in the Appendix attached hereto.



NY 100-55242

e Ly ] III MISCELLANEOUS

. o : Dur.tng Décember, 1965, certain 1nrormanta vho
are f"amilia.r with some phases of CP activity.in the New :
. : “ York City drea were contacted and shown a photograph of .

the subject. These 1nroma.nts could rurnish no 1n.fomation

concerning the subJect. - P
on December 21

t. The Bureau of . -
that their records
ive information - R

to

« .  Special Services advised SA
2 7. d41d not contain any recent su;
LI concerning the BubJect. S
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
New York, New g g‘
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TR
HIPENAS Y
Blfile 101-1988
NYfile 100-55242
Title Oscar John vago
_ Character Security Matter-C

18 made to the New York report
of Special Agent dated and captioned
as above. : ]

All sources (except any . listed below) vwhose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past.

This document containe neither recommedfations aor conclusl T
onl o! 0‘ F‘ Nist
of the FBI and s lom-d to your aqu?cy. n Pt be propesty

@ {ta contents
your agency. dn 2 , a;uqbutod outaide
» e Q.,_.
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~ N . 3

J e




orn&w.rwm\p .mo—wp ‘
MAY o EDITION
© mm @SA GEN. REQ. MO. O

_ UNITED STATES Gc( rnmeng(fNF chilAL 5

ng_ Memomndum

DIRECTOR, FBI DATE:
SAC, NEW YORK | = (o-57
OSCAR JOHN VAGO, aka CLASSIFIED BY: S ‘

SM-C DECLASSIFY ON:  DADR
Bufile 101-1988) :
Nanr)e 100- 5521;219)

NY

e

L

CLAIRE VAGO nee WEISZMANN, alka
SM-C

1l
s

Bufile 100-335813 ALL INFORKATIGN CCHTAINED =

NYfile 100-66457X) hEﬁtVﬁlaLxLLﬁu»ﬂj‘D £

00: NY) Exsipy b LT snov : @
GTHER..io5 A

’

Submitted herewith to the Bureau are 12 copies of an
for OSCAR VAGO and hils wife, CLAIRE VAGO, reflecting their
travel to France and Hungary as of June 9, 1965, and their ret
to the United States on or about August 26, 1965, to be used
for dissemination, if deemed advisable by the Bureau.

Captioned subject and his wife reside at 164-13 73rd
Avenue, Flushlng, Queens, New York. OSCAR VAGO is employed
as an Engineer, whereas his wife, CLAIRE VAGO, was last known
to be employed by Amerikai Magyar Szo, 130 East 16th Street,
New York, New York.

Sever 1 pretext telephone calls were made to the

subject's resid ne June, 1965, however, no answer was
recelived. K

\8} B{tézreig EEn9§§}i2) (RM) .
2- 100-335813)

1- New York (100- 552&2 OSCAR VAGO) -
1- New York (100-6 IRE VAGO)

o S P NBN R R




.73 . Records of the Immigra 3 N alization  "_€_A.
;:,_<S€-u;h. (INS) were checked by SA on June 18,
.- 3988 ""and it was ascertained that 8 _for ship .-

.. 77 "%aflings for Juneé 9, 1965, would not be.made e :
=7 "available until sometime after June 30, 1965, therefore, -
no verification of departure could be made at this time.

. ; The attached 1etterhead memorandum 15 classified

2 ! because contains information furnished by

¢ the unauthorized disclosure of which Ll
ul opa uture usefulness and at the same time,
may be injurious toward the best 1nterest of the National Defense.

-~ -

The sources utilized 1n the attached LHM are as

. follows: , ; Lo
INFORMANTS : )
Identity of Source \}/Location

()“ H ) mﬁy eoe .5:521}:2 39e, pe..e a.ndz
@h BT

: -It 13 noted that no contact was made with the Foldes ]
Travel Agency, the agency through which this tour wasg’ organized,,
. inasmuch as past expérience has proved that t travel agency
-~ 18. not too cooperative in matters of this sor

AT NEW YORK NEW YORK. W1ill await results
Ton Field OfTice, which waa‘set fort




L. . .
. ;;- s : i -
) BV S -
'\fl'ﬂd&-l—ty -Y R !
: e e DT R
. . 3 1

R ' ' ] ‘
W ,2. ﬁill re-check records of INS, New York City, onax
about June 30, 1965, to verify if the eubject's names appeared -
on the travel manifests leaving New York on June 9, 1965.
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UN‘;,ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF'._STICE

FEDEBAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONA A
New York, New York CONF

I Reply, Mles Rofr 0 June 25, 1965 , .

‘ ,101-1988 7 :

' —100-335813 75 :
TR

2
NY files 100-55242 =2-(p° %1
100-66457 d 5
CLASSIFIED BY&ZAEM\
Oscar John Vago DECLASSIFY ON: OADR

ALL INFORMATION CBE%;N.KED Security Matter - C

HEREIN !3\;_":“..5-:.::‘"'1‘ D »
Exczri L s Showi Claire Vags nee Weis
QTiih o= - Security matbes = 0 Zmann

All sources mentioned herein, unless indicated otherwise,
have furnished reliable information in the past.

B&i_cground

‘Oscar John Vago and his wife, Claire Vago, reside at
164-13 73rd Avenue, Flushing, Queens, New York. Oscar Vago
was last lnown to be employed a¥ a Structural Engineer by John
Graham Architect and Engineer, 444 Fifth Avenue, New York,

New York. He was born on February 27, 1898 at Budapest,
Hungary. :

Claire Vago was last known to dbe employed by the
publication, Amerikal Magyar Szo, 130 East 16th Street, New
York, New York. She was born on January 31, 1907, in Budapest,
H\msa.ry.

A characerization of Amerikal Magyar
8zo0 has been set forth in the Appendix
attached hereto. ‘ ,

Excluded from suto- s
= matic downgrading and I.:
declassification

gidument contains neither recommendations nor ¢
It is the property of the FBI and 1s loane
ribur Easde your

1t and 1ts contents are not to

iy . i S P
2a. TS T N -2 LW
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[\ep
Reservation Department, Cunard
Lines, Broadway, ork, New York, advised on May 13,
1965, that the following persons had reserved space for the

June 9, 1965, sailing n Mary", and some had
takken return passage. that these
persons were not booked as e had been allocated

to several persons as a group. He stated they were not being spon-
sored as a tour by any group or indiwdual, but that the travel
arrangements were made through the Foldes Travel Agency, 1503
First Avenue, New York, New York. They were all sailing to
Cherbourgh, France.

| mthat Mr. Oscar Vago and Mrs.
Claire Vago were UTWO divudals who had reserved space
for the June 9, 1965, sailing on the "Queen Mary" to Cherbourgh,
France, and that they had indicated they would return to the

t on the "Queen Mary", m or about August 26, 1955.
was unable to furnish any additional infor-
on concerning the Vagos.

The November 12, 1964, i1ssue of the "Amerikai
Msgyar Szo" (AMS) on Page 12, contained a half-page advertisement
captioned "Take Part in the Tour Organized by the Hungarian
Word." The advertisement reflected that AMS readers and
their friends would be able to visit Hungary on a tour being
organized by AMS. The various dates of the tours were listed
which included a tour scheduled for May 21, 1965, by airliner.

In this connection, by means of a pretext conducted

by a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FEI)
on April 26, 1965, it was determined from a woman in the office
of AMS, 130 East 16th Street, New York, New York, that the
newspaper had originally scheduled an air tour to Hungary leaving
_tha United States on May 21, 1965, however, this tour never :

atepialized. This woman stated that a tour had left by
> on April 22, 1965, and another was to depart on

;965. on the "Queen Mary".

-2 -
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furnished information b( L—] Dk

Mrs. Bernice Riveria, 114 vWest 114th Street, New York,
New York, in a signed statement dated October 9, 1950, furnished
information concerning herknowledge of Oscar Vago, for whom she
worked in 1948, Mrs. Riveria stated she first met Mr. and Mrs. "
Oscar Vago through Mrs. Marily Bailey, for whom she was doing oo
housework and that she had worked for Mrs. Bailey for a period :
of two and one-half years. After she met Mrs. Vago, she stated
she was then engaged by Mrs., Vago to do housecleaning for her.
for a period of approximately two months. During her brief
period of employment for Mrs. Vago, Mrs. Vago attempted to get
her to join the CP on several occasions. Mrs. Vago told her
that she and Mr. Vago were both members of the CP. She stated
she saw both the names of Mr. and Mrs. Vago in a loose leaf note
book kept by Mrs. Balley, the latter of whom was Secretary or .
" Treasurer of the CP in Queens and the names of members oi the CP
in this note book were kept in alphabetical order, Mrs.
Bailey told her thatthis note book contained the names of CP
members in Queens, and that she was requested to look up names
in this book at the request of Mrs. Bailey. Mrs. Riverla stated
that after she started working for the Vagos, it was then that
8.2 looked in the book and fhound the name of Oscar Vago anc. the
reme of Mrs., Oscar Vago. She stated the Oscar Vagos had
wumerous bits of HMterature in their apartment about the CP,
scar Vago received a Communist publication and that Mrs.
ould play a record entitled "The Red Army Song" to which
rdren vwould march. S

LT S o g )




Deaég;ptions

Name

Race

Birth Date
Birth Place
Height
Weight
Build

Hair

Eyes
Complexion

Gray, bald on top
Brown
Medlum dark

CONY

Claire Vago

120-135 pounds
Short and stocky
Dark brown
Brown

Sallow




Oscar John Vago -
Claire Vago

APPENDIX

BRIKAT MAGYAR S20"
WIARTAN WORD INCORPORATED

Hungarian born JOHN LAUTNER, former Chalrman of
the Review Commission, Communist Party (CP), New York State,
who was expelled from the CP in January, 1950, advised on
October 12, 1950, that among Hungarian Communists in the
United States, the "Magyar Jovo" (Hungarian Daily Journal)
was regarded as their most important item of endeavor. It
was published daily by the Hungarian Daily Journal, Inc.,
130 East 16th Street, New York, New York. ZOLTAN DEAK was
Editor and ALEXANDER ROSNER, Business Manager of the
publication. LAUTNER advised that DEAK and ROSNER were
recognized communists.

The May 27, 1953, issue of the "Magyar Jovo"
announced 1t would cease publication as of June 9, 1953,
and indicated that a new weekly, the "Amerikal Magyar
Szo" would replace it. T .

»

The masthead of thehﬁay‘f:‘iQGﬁ,'isshé“ot the
al Magyar Szo" reflected that the newspaper continues
ocated at 130 East 16th Street, New York, N -

.




- , - Bureaum of !ntolngom u‘ ch
lopu't-.nt ot ltuto

From: ml Edgar Hoever, mutu

Subject: \OBCAR JOMN VAQD -

N SECURITY MATTER - € :

| CLAIRE VAGO,nee VWeiszmana -
é_ SECURITY NATTRR - €

hcloud 18 a copy of a msndm dated Juno 25,
1965, concerning foreignm travel oa the part of the subjects,
Pertinent reports concerning the subjects have been furnished
to your Dopartunt and the Central lntol.ugouo lconcy '

'yrovtmly

Do ‘lho ugd Atta.c!u ia Pu-h hu boummtu L
to contsct sources available to him for in:lomtion eoournlnc
tho Vugo- 'hth thoy sre u l‘nnco. .

" Aay tntmstto- vhieh yon rocotvo concornin.
) tho aubjoctl mlo thu are ahroad vill be upprociqtoq,::__ .-

CLASSIFIED
BY

N
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s'

i
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.&'

HERENR:

RAT

“ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
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. umcom COPY FIIE I8¢ /22~ Ry T
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_;ghgl of Intelligence arch

rseter ....,,.w;;/\‘t,\d"‘ i

FTION SAC, NEV YORK AND LEGAT, PARIS:

_ New York will verify subjects’ return to this '
country and submit a memorandum suitable for dissemination,

Enclosed for Legat, Paris, are three copies of the
above-mentioned memorandum, Information from enclosed
memorandum may be furnished your sources who should be
alerted for pertinent information about the Vagos while
they are in France, In the event you determine that the
Vagos contemplate travel elsewhere, you should immediately
advise the Central Intelligence Agency locally and/or the
sappropriate Legat, For your information, Oscar Vago is
included ia the Security Index of the New York Office; his
‘wife, Claire, is m.&g N ,

: dacar Vago is a long time Communist Party member
who attended Cpnlunilt Party meetings as recently as 1963,

Letter is classified "Coniidential®” since the
enclogsure thereto is s0 clagssified on the basis that it
contains information from sources which information if
revealed could compromise those sources, ~

D N TR A v L T T e Y SO g . R w7,




. - B' UNITED STATES G( IRNMENT v
z Memorandum
\ %
caa“ DIRECTOR, FBI. 'DATE: 7/28/; ‘ A
. 3 s
FROM SAC, NEW YORK ~
sugnmrz-”f? gﬁCAR Jonﬁcehoo aka
c
) gBufile 101-1988)
i*;{,/ NYfile 100-55242) (P)
E%g CLAIRE VAGO nee WEISZMANN aka
Bufile 100-335813)
T §NYf11e 100-66457) " (P)
O00:NY)

ReNYlet to Bureau dated 6/25/65.

Relet set forth travel information concerning the
subjects mentioned above, together with a letterhead
memorandum suitable for disgemination.

ION CONTAINED

HEREIN 15 L CLASSIFIED

DATE8-6-8'7 BY.

14
[}

Submitted herewith to the Bureau are 12 copies of
an LHM reflecting the date of departure and their point of
destination, which may be used for dissemination if deemed
advisable by the Bureau. It is noted that the ship the
VAGO's boarded would dock at Cherbourg, France.

féb NEW_YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK. Will await results of pass-
port check?‘fTﬂEEEIﬂgfﬁn'FI‘IH‘officecas was set forth under

separate communication dated 6/21/65.

ALL INFORR

UNBEC COPY AND COPY OF ENCLFILED IV, 5.,

B Will verify the return of captioned subjects on (if‘
“Sy about 8/26/65 (

£0) ENCTO,

Bureau (Enc.-12) (RM) REOJIG
- 101-1988)

- 100-33531 3)

< New York i -66#57; icLAIRE VAGQ)
ew York (100-55242) (OSCAR VAGO)




- U( TED STATES DEPARTMENT O. USTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to New York, New York
Fle Negurile 101-1988 JUL 2 & 1385 Z
L 100-335813 =

- Oscar John Vago
.  11¢ 100-55242 Security Matter-C

. 100-66457 Claire Vago nee Weiszmann
L Security Matter-C

Travel Status

Records of the Immigration and Naturalization

Service (INS), 20 West Broadway, New York, New York, were
checked on July 20, 1965, at which time records were located
for Claire Vago and Oscar J. Vago, both of whom travelled

on United States Passport number E-TO0006, from New York,
New York, on June 9, 1965, on board the British Royal
Majesty Ship (RMS) "Queen Mary" en route to Cherbourg,
Prance. The records reflect the Vago's travelled tourist
class aboard the RMS "Queen Mary", the latter of which is

operated by the (urrmd Steamship Company, Limited, 25
Broadway, New York, New York.

ALL INFOTZATION CONTAINED

HEREY: 13 5 staCSIFIED ) .
DATE.3-5-8"7 B (ml.aﬂf Gls

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation. It 1s the property of the
Federal Bureau of Investigation and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.
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"UNITED STATES G({: SRNMENT O W
Memorandum 77

ro  : DIRECTOR, FBI (101-1988)

Enclosed for the Bureau and New York are nine
and two copies, respectively, of an LHM setting forth

%{‘ ReNYlet to Bureau, 6/21/65.

the results of a review of Pa rt Office,
) Department of State, by I bl
! Coples were made of the photo appearing on the

y passport application and will be forwarded to New York
/r by routing slip when processed.

eau (mma.$9) ’ %0-61/0/ /7 ??/ 9’50

en York (100-55242) (Encs. 2)(rRM) &

~ Q:.‘ PL R .*_A.f

B \e

s

%3{ BRSNS "'f ?. = ::“" ¥ LT .

o Bﬂy U.S. Savings Bomlr Regularly on the qumll S:;f)mg: Plax :
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

aka 4\

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__}_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

T Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

#\ Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
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.¥ °  UNITED STATES G:“‘;ERNMENT 3
Memorandum
' DIRECTOR, FBI mm:“‘%'lo/ss

e g

SAC, NEW YORK

0 _t
OSCAR JOHN VAGO, AKA /4
SM-C Y/ 9
00:NY) - q !
Bufile 101-1988) -

Nyfile 100-55242) (-C-)

CLAIRE VAGO, NEE WEISZMANN, AKA

SM-C
00: NY
Bufile 100-3 1?)
NYfile 100-66457) (~-C-)
§ S.:)O ReNYlets to Bureau, dated 7/25/65 and 7/28/65.
::%E?;J Relets set forth the travel of captioned subjec®,
~J 37 F~
?Ié’: Submitted herewith to the Bureau are 12 copies

of an 1LHM which reflects the return of the subjects to their
resldence, which may be used for dissemination 1f deemed
advisable by the Bureau.

Pretext Telephone Calls

The pretext conducted to determine the residence

cts was a pretext telephone call made by

n Segember 8, 1955, to telephone number 7 L‘]E
to OSCAR, VAGO 4-13 73rd Ave.,, Flushing,

/ Bureau (ENC 9&9 (IH)
] (2 - 100-3 g

New York (100- 6457)
New York .

UNBEC COPY AND GORY OF ENCL FILED SN

/09 ~ 339 #73 —

-



NY 100-55242
100—66457

--‘-t,x ~T .1':‘!(*3 T‘.H‘r—n s I
ll

The -pre ext ‘condutted to determine hé”
VAGD was _a pretext tdephofig £all made b
ori September 9, 1965, b0’ telephone number LA :
3o JOHN GRAHAM, architegt and’ engineer

. Inasmuch as the subjects have returned from their T

;travel abroad, their residencé and employment ' being the same,
. and the Bureau being in possession of all information .to date,
' no report will be submitted at this time. The foregoing .
;ravel of OSCAR VAGO will be included at, the time of the
_ubmission of the next annual report.: B
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF jOSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
New York, New York
September 10, 1965

1le 101-1988 - ,
. 100-335813

2 100-55242

100-66457

Re: Oscar John Vago
Security Matter - C

Claire Vago nee Welszmann
' Security Matter - C

Return from Travel Abroad . . oLl e

" By means of a pretext conducted by a Special
Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) on
September 8, 1965, it was determined that Oscar Vago and his
wife, Clalire Vago, had returned from their trip. to Europe
during the last week in August, 1965, and are residing at
thelr residence, 164-13 73rd Avenue, Flushing, Queens, New
York. - o . T CL
By means of a pretext conducted by a Special
Agent of the FBI on September 9, 1965, it was determined
that Oscar Vago, employed as & structural engineer by John
Graham, Architect and Engineer, 444 Fifth Avenue, New York,
New York, had returned to his employment, mentioned above.

Bl . . . v . e T - = »
- 5N PO - R .- - R -
o R - PO S J . TR

_ ! tains nez.‘,heb
Arecommezzijaﬁons nor ‘cdmius‘:diﬁ
of the F57. I is the nroperty
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- ‘ 5-101 (Rev; 1-7-65) ( —res *
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT S [ - -
Memomna'um I
101"1982 DATE: 9-15-65 %‘”_? \
o 100-33581
335513 ALL I5FOSNKTION CONTAINED o [y
gt, Paris ( 100-2296 ) ( ROC) HETTI™ 13 URCLASSIFIED
T K oL 7T SHOWH

Lo 25 %7
. OSCAR JOEN
. J (Og‘: NY) CLASSIFIED Bv:%\@)\é

DECLASSIFY ON:

- CLAIRI VAGO, nee Weiszmann
-C (00: my)

ReBulet to Department of State 7-6-65.
KJ On _T7-13-65 dissemination was made of background data

to:

the enclosed information was received from: L ,

Dén

SIFED

-
F
£
([~
. ol")
&
. :g!u
£5
o
o1 Bioct has comée to the attention of our sources,.
y CE] | un bo «halntained :I.n an RUC status. :
N "New York :lnfo., 100-
Paty oy gy 2P
S BEP: nnby routing slip for ; & _
5’ m Info E rchon , * n(,u IH!’.!T et
SIS ., Gmmoa by

Qmﬂfy on:
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FD-26 {Rev. S: 59) (
FEDERAL BUREAU Oﬁ NVEST]GATION ,
2

OFFICE OF ommmNmm INVESTIGATIVE FErsglite:
* NEW YORK" 865 | 15/1/65-1; 6

REPORT MADE BY L}b TYPED Y
oo e L

. CLASS BY:
~ DECLASSIFY OK: DR A SM - C ‘_
g - 3-L-F1 o N
| REFERENCE: New York repart of S\ »/2/5-

-C - - .

'l

ADMINISTRATIVE:

One copy of this report is being furnished G-2, First L\'C/
A New York Cit

e

a .

T B! oy

3 b 3

s

Vil

S Z R I

- Y

=2 '--! (1]

TEEE The pretext conducted on was a telephone

E‘g',‘:‘ call to subject's employment by SA

SEE LE
: O\

APPROVED \) P AL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

oomuuu:m f—

' - Bureau (101- 1%88) (RM) <L /f‘ " 1T~ 3h£§n
. . 1 - secret Service, NYC (RM) /0[ ﬁ‘/ g’?/ ‘2 P (@N
~1:- G-2, First A NYC A T oA )

i o (aA611h95 (m%’ :
W York 100-
ENCLOSURH®
nqtlon Record of Attached Repert

Agency . IA»o p ‘0\'«-‘? P
Regquest ﬂoed.%,\ m‘-‘ “ﬂ Y
Date Fwd., B halce | 3frdew - _

How'Pwa.y ] 6. Pdr»re S AR

By \";gﬁgﬁ 4 v :
e e et~ o - -
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‘The recordb of the Img%gration and Naturalization ,
me  TTF 20 West were reviewed on July
e e 1965, By SA . | L-]C/

o 'The recordd of the Passport Office, United States
- Department of Stateg Was . re reviewed
on August 3, 1965, by I

The pretext conducted on September
ubjiect?s residence by SA

s
<

by 2 * 3 - 4

- ) The New York informants mehtloned in the Miscellaneous
section of this report are as follows:

-
]

¥,
kg -




£D-305 (Rev. 3-17-64) . . .

( “

NY 100-55242 E ‘
1. [X] Subject's name is ENJJQL:unty Index.

2. [X] The data appearing on the Security Index card are ¢ ¢
3. [ Changes on the Security Index card are necessary and

Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau. :
{(X] A suitaeble photograph [Y] is [] is not available.

Hioty

3 Subject is employed in a key facility and - T

charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies
are . )
(] This report is classified because

(state reason)

7. [J Subject previously interviewed (dates) .
[X] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)

to preclude any embarrassment to the Bureau in
view of the sugect!s conviction in Pederal Court

during 1952, on a charge of perjury.

’

. [ This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending
cancellation of the Security Index card.

9. [X] This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the

-+ Security Index criteria and it continyes to fall within

such criteria bec

10. (X} Subject's SI card [] is. (W is not tabbed Detcom.
] Subject's activities warrent Detcom tabbing because
(state reasons)

- C* -
COVER PAGE

sr

-




-
a

L I >
&

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

CONENTIL o

JAN 2 ¢ 1966
tes Secret Service Re: Oscar John Vago
. D. C. 20220

_ 20535

~. Dear Sir:

The information furnished herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presidential pro-
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked.

1. {7 Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee,
including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the
U. 8., because of his official status.

2. [] Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official by other
than legal means.

3. X Because of background is potentially dangerous; or has been identified as member or
participant in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member
of other group or organization inimical to U. S.

4. [ U. 8. citizens or residents who defect from the U. S. to countries in the Soviet or
Chinese Communist blocs and return.

5. [ Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and fascists who meet one or more of the following
criteria:

(a) [] Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and
- employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior:
(b) {1 Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment;
(¢) [ Prior acts (including arrests or convictions) or conduct or statzments
indicating a propensity for violence and antipathy toward good order
" and govemment.

. d Indlvxduala mvolved in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making.

Photqznph Cj__has been f\nmshed [X) enclosed [7] is not available
] may be gn_ilab!e through

Very truly yours,

-~ 1- Specml Agent in Charge (Enclosute(s) 2§ N :_:.::t S DR

. U8, Sg_g;get Servxce 3. New York; Cj_ty (RM) e S L
e 0@‘ i ‘buy VT
Enclosure(s) ~2 " [Upon remoud o éYaqxhed enc!omrn. if any, this tr@smitsal form
5 : ;' Becomes UNCLASSIFIEDJ F reoo.




‘s, FD-20¢ (Rev. 3-3-59)

{ (o
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-

, ';__:‘.\.

4
: \ﬁ' ad

" 1 - SECRET SERVICE, NYC (Re)
.1 = G-2, FIRST ARMY, NYC.(AA611495) (RM)

o (RN | oe. e vork, New York

Dute: JAN 24 1366
Field Offlc. File #: 100-55242 i Bureou File f: 101-1988
e OSCAR JOHN VAGO
Characten SECURITY MATTER - C
Synopels: ' Subject resides at 164-13 73rd Avenue, Queens, NY,b//.
and 1s employed as a Structural Engineer at JOHN‘E%ﬁ#AM,
Architect and Engineer, L4U4l4 Fifth Avenue, NY, NY. June,

1965, subject travelled to Hupgary and returned to the US in
August, 1965. ~Certain NY informants contacted in December,
1965, could furnish no information concerning subject's
activities.”

-c—
DETAILS:
I. BACKGROUND

A. Regidence

- .On January 17, 1966, by means of a pretext con=
ducted by a Special Agent §SA of the Federal Bureau of
InvestiBation (FBI) to subject!s repldgnce reflected that he
resides at 164-13 73rd Avenue, Queens, New York.

~

r.
L e

i§:  On January 17, 1966, by means of a pretext fgns7
ved by a SA of the FBI to subject!s employment fefldcoted
he subject 1s employed as a Structural Engin -

A ,kérchitect and Engineer, U4} Fifth Avenue,
OTrK. w7 ‘ o

“New

| ML INFORMATION CONTAINER
R . HEREIN )5 URUIASSINED - ey .
TR VL . M . . Dm - Y BY 2

L K
> EEEY o
This document contains neither racommandations nor'c?nc’lun&u of the F‘-Bi:':?
your ggency; it and ite contents are not to be digiributed cutside your uqonny._f;'
- - = '

l<: ~
LT Rl

%ﬁ‘.?@};ﬁy of the FBI and ts loaned to

e an B SN - - e
" N EREEONE e S\ EY
-a 2 Yot




NY 100-55212

IT. AFFILIATION WITH THE comnm:tsr
_PARTY (CP) MOVEMENT T

egs '-:4,“-‘ :5' "‘1,;' “..' _- 7 g B DR
?Ar.-'..;’.u'-,!.— - }* e i ."f.é- : . _L:-

Lo AN The Fehrua.ry 12, -1965," edition ‘oF the" “Amerika.i
He.gya.r Szo" (AMS), (American Hungarian Word) contained an’

‘.article which sta.ted that 8t a recent meeting of the

- Hungarian Social Club, OSZKAR VAGO spoke about the local
- problems (of New York) which the citizens must face daily.

. ) A cha.racteriza.tion of the "Amerikai -
- : Magyar Szo" appears in the appendix o S
At ection of this report, e T

.o LS :»- - 5

2.  The Februa.ry 25, 1965, editien of AMS ‘contained *.
" an article which stated that at a meeting othe Hungarian ,'ffj
Social Club on February 11, 1965, OSZKAR VAGO lectured on .

_the local prob2ams of New York. The primary theme dealt: *. . :."
" with the eivil rights difflculties in New York.

The October 14, 1965 edition of AMS contained an
article _which stated tmt at a meeting of the Hungarian .
A <" Soelal (‘-lub on October 8 1965, the people who spent their B
summercvaca.tions in Hungary presented an interesting pro-. .

‘_;5;‘_ .gram concerning the many new things they had.seen:in Hungary, ‘
PR the kind. Hunga.ria.n hospitality and the: good will of the f,, . -»_’"__
- "World Federation of Hungarfans which_ took the guests ®o STl T

‘_ yarious cities, cooperative fgrms: and other interesting. ~ L e
A pla.ces. The article also gtated that the VAGOs took- some ' '
¢ oo beautiful: pictures ‘of .their tr,ip which vere received by

964 edi ol :
;- cantalned . a hal? pa.ge ad%ertisemeﬁt ca.ptionecb
In ,bthq, Tour Organized by tHe Hungarian Wora”. : The
t refiected b and
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NY 100-55242 - :

:!.n June, 1965. - :._;

%% on May 13% 1965, Regervation - Io‘j @
Department Cunard Lines, . New Yo Cii:y, advised -
that the sub;]ect and his wife, CIAIRE had reserved space for the ‘

June 9, 1965 sailing of en Mary" from New York City,
to Cherbourgh, France. maﬂ.so advisdd that the
subject and his wife held T to return to New York
01ty on the "Queen Mary' on August 26, 1965. - _ i

_ on July 20, 1965, the records of the Immigration
* " and Naturalization ServiceaéAng 20 West Broadway, New York,
- .New York, were reviewed by the FBI.- - These records
reflected that CIAIRE VAGO and OSCAR J. VAGO teavelled on ’ N
: United States Passport Number E-700007 from New York, New
.~ .York, on June 9, 1965, on board the British Royal Majesty -
Ship "Queen Mary"™ enroute to Cherbourgh, France.. These
recor s aleso reflected that the subject and his wife travelled
tourist class.

S SR On September 8 1965 by means of a pretext conducted

‘ -‘by a SA of the. FBI, it was determined that the subject and his -
. “wire returned from the:!.r-trip to Europe uring the last week
‘of August s 1965 =

vitieé in the.New York, City area, -Nere

Y 5804 shom;" a pho ograph.of
§'a vIsed $hey' could r’nia

rg activities, = & et
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1966, -reflected no |- ™. :
information identifiable with the subject. S
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§ APPENDIX

3 AT MAGYAR Szo"
MIARIAN WORK INC.

Hungarian born JOHN LAUTNER, former Chairman
of the Review Commission, Communist Party (CP), New York
State, who was expelled from the CP in January, 1950,
-advised on October 12, 1950, that among Hnngarian"
Communists in the United States, the "Magyar Jovo
(Hungarian patly Journal) was regarded as their most
important item of endeavor. It was published daily by
the Hungarian Dally Journal, Inc., 130 East 16th Street,
New York, New York. ZOLTAN DEAK was Editor and ALEXANDER
ROSNER, Business Manager of the publication. LAUTNER
advised that DEAK and ROSNER were recognized Communists.

The May 27, 1953, issue of the “"Magyar Jovo"
announced 1t would cease publication as of June 9, 1953,

and indicated that a new weekly, the "Amerikai Magyar i
Szo" would replace it. :

DY

ST A

The masthead of the April 29, 1965

RS

‘153&9
Amerikal Magyar Szo" reflected that the - -
T continues to be located at 130 Rast 16th
New York, New York, .- . v

A
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FD-122 (Rev. 8-18-64)
M-108 .

OFMONAL FORM MNO. 18 (
HAY 1943 ENTION
Géa GEN. 86, NO. T2 »

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : , FBI (Bufile- 101-1988 ) paTE: 8-29-66
ROM :_ Bac, NEW YORK (100-55242)(-¢-) oD

- [} cud‘ nt o
suBjecT:  OSCAR Joné:eAGo /f?%%igﬁéf

SM-C _
(00: NEW YORK)

P
U
Re:
[11t is recommended that a Security [X] The Security Index Card on the
Index Card be prepared on the captioned individual should be
above-captioned individual. hmed u followt { specify
. change onl
g Name
fou g Aliases y
S . .
2 : >
I ..
54 :
e s
| S
£ 3
g ;Q, {_] Native Bom ] Naturalized (] Alien
a ' . '
M Communiat [] Socialist Workers Party A
s T
] Miscellaneous (specify)
Race Sex
] Tad for Detcom ) Male {T] Female
Place of Birth -

s e

Date of Birth

] Business Address {show name of employing concern and address)
. Engineer, James Ruderman
Gonsulting Engineer

Responmblhty
-

Iltereatod Axe:nc ies =5y
=5 ;
Resndence Addren (] ALL th: AT A
P e/ “URLATION COTAING
;41 T Rt X S HERE:: i U“uu; b‘rgﬁa

-PATEZ=32.

4

-+
G, 4G

LA .

H 1 ‘RL; ‘1\
2/ Bureau L. T -

Ne“ York - ¥ 0 e wil) - ~ % o ,‘,:.§- L. .

1 er '(33 \ : .

gang) 4

REGISTERE!

84 Fifth Avenue f -
New York, New Yor
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FD-366 (5-6-64) (
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE C’/(/ N
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION }“
New York, New York ‘ 1<Z';
P fd . " v [
In Ravly, Pioase s 0" ﬁuﬂ«,ﬁbx August 29, 1966

FueNo. BUfile c,..,/m’/f///ﬂ ‘

,\ SUBJECT: OSCAR JOHN VAGO

' ‘\ REFERENCE: MEMORANDUM DATED 6-29-6l

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment

address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change
only apecified):

Residence: -

’

Employment: Engineer, James Ruderman
Consulting Engineer
84 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York

e DETACEED. S o bl oy
M L'Dlp or
YA

; p'14 10566

ument contains rieither recomme ahﬂﬁw conclusfons p] the’ FBI; It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to your agency; it* and!?g con!enn pe ‘notito be dzstr:buted ouucde;ow agency.

Heat e o

‘12 - ‘?. i b‘- .
S 4 Smeeas T L LY g, &im ,,,,, iy __wtv;"!ﬂ"""'.'}\;‘___. P - _-':
] i —‘.‘« 4\4 . .‘ ..f ’ ,\;; 1, :"r *
;::-3', - J n " -
by s .
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INFORMANTS :

negative results:
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The following informants were contacted with
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FD-30S (Rev. 3-17-564)
W I

NY 100-55242 ' -

1. [X] Subject's pame is included in the Security Index.

2. {X) The data mppearing on the Security Index card are curl

- {] Changes on the Security Index card are necessary and
Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau. -
A suitable photograph [X] is [] is not available.

NENTIAL

Subject is employed in a key facility and is
charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies

g are o
6. [ This report is classified because

(state reason)

7- [] Subject previously interviewed (dates) .
.[X] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)
to preclude any embarrassment to the Bureau in view

of the subject's conviction in Federal Court during
1952, on a charge of perjury.

8. [] This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending
cancellation of the Securlity Index card.

9. [X] This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the L / L_,L
Security Index criteria and.it cont to fall within

[X] Subject's SI card [] is [¥] is not tabbed Detcom.
“f*] Subject's activities warrant Detcom tabbing because
— (state reasons)

-Cr - .
COVER PAGE o :

-
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o
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AFD-204 "Rov, 3-3-59)
-

Copy Y

. Report ok:

- iy
UN\.ZD STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUL_(ICE
- R FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - Secret Service, NYC (RM)
3 - 103th INTC, NYC ({AA611495) (RM)

L\C

F Ofics  New York, New York

Field Office File 51 100-S5242 Bureou File £ 101-1988

OSCAR JOHN VAGO

Characten ~ SECURITY MATTER - C

Synopals: Subject resides at 164-13 73rd Avenue, Queens, NY, /
ané 1s employed as a Structural Engineer at Jam /%:/Rudema.n,
Consulting Engineer, 84 Fifth Avenue NY, NY. e 2/¥TH66
issue of "Amerikai Ma.oyar Szo" conta.ined an article whi ch
stated that on 2/4/66, OSZKAR VAQO at a meeting of the
. Fungarian Social dee en interesting presenta.tion
on current events 4/30/66, the subject was observed
at the 1966 May Day Rally held in Union Square, NY, NY. o—m"

-C -
DETAILS:
I. BACKGROUND

Residence and Employment

. By means of a pretext by a Special Azent of the

" Pe eral Bureau of Investigation on December 15, 1966, it was
JotBimined that the gubject resides at 168-13 73rd Avenue
New York, and is employed as a Structural Enginee
B8 Ruderman, Consulting Engineer, 84 Fifth Ave

few York. P AN




ITI. AFFILIATION WITH THE COMMUNIST
PARTY (CP) MOVEMENT

CP Sympathies

The February 17, 1966, issue of the "Amerikai

Magyar Szo" (AMS), (American Hungarian Word) contained

. an article which stated that on February 4, 1966, at a
meeting of the Hungarien Social Club, an interesting
pr2sentation was made by OSZKAR VAGO on current events,
paerticularly with regard to the prospective unemployment
caused by automation, and with regard to the Viet Nam
situation.

A characterization of the AMS
appears in the appendix of this report

The June 9, 1966, igsue of the AMS contained an
announcement that OSZKAR VAGO would speak on current events
or. Fricday evening June 10, 1966, at a meeting of the Hungarisan
Social Club.

On April 30, 1966, the subject was observed by
Special Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
at the 1986 May Day Rally in Union Square, New York, New
York.

A characterization of the 1966 May
Day Relly appears in the appendix
of this report

ITI. MISCELLANEOUS

Certain 1nformant§ who are familiar with some phases
of CP activities in the New York City area, were shown a
' f9araph of the subjectsduring December, 1966, and advised
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NY 100-55242 (:' i,

APPENDIX

AERTKAT MAGYAR SZO" T
'lbﬂgrian Word Inc, R

g - Hungarian born JOHN LAUTNER, former Chairman

3é Review Commigsion, Communist Party (CP), New York
State, who was expelled from the CP in January, 1950,
advlised on October 12, 1950, that among Hungarian Communists
"in the United States, the "Magyar Jovo" (Bungarian Daily
Journal) was regarded as their most important item of
endeavor. It was published daily by the Hungarian Daily
Journal, Inc., 130 East 16th Street, Rew York, New York,
ZOLTAN DEAK was Editor and ALEXANDER ROSNER, Business
Maneger of the publication. LAUTNER advised that DEAK
and ROSNER were recognized Communists.

. The May 27, 1953, issue of the "Magyar Jovo"
announced it would cease publication as of June 9, 1953,

and indicated that a new weekly, the "Amerikai Magyar
Szo" would replace it.

LD

The masthead of the May 19, 1566, issue of the
"Amerikai Magyar Szo" reflected that the newspaper continues
t0 be located at 130 East 16th Street, New York, New York.

o

hy oo
d.
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NY 100;55242 (‘

APPENDIX ‘ i;

LOMMITTEE FOR A 1966 MAY DAY RALLY
150 known as New York Committee for
a May Day 1966

"The Worker" issue of April 10, 1666, announced
that on April 306, 1966, the 1966 May Day Rally would be held
at Union Square, New York City, spousorzd by the Committee

_for a 1966 May Day Rally.

"The Worker" is an east coast Communist newspaper.

‘The announcement made known by 30B HEISLER on

__.-behalf of the 1366 May Day Committee was made to "call a

 May Day Rally thzt will solidify the American peace and
" -freedom movements with the world-wide movements for peace
—--and . freedom; the indivisibilliity cof the demand for 'One Man,
One Vote,' whether- in Southeast Asia or Southern USA;and
---- the continued need for international solidarity of the
_.world's working people.” ’ L‘E)

On April 27, 1966, Department of £n(:0
Parks, 6l4th Street and Pifth Avenue, New York City, furnished
information reflecting that application for a permit was

made and granted on February 23, 1966, to hold a mass

meeting at Union Square Park, on April 30, 1966, to the

New York Committee for May Day 1966.

The purpose of the event was to support peace,
civil rights and economic advancement.

The participating officers were listed as follows:

ERIK BERT President
THEODORE R. BASSETT Vice Presid
ROBERT HEISLER .. Seeretary
ARTHUR KNIGHT . Treasurer
. Fos . _
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. AR T AT DT, <R ST Y e



APPENDIX (CONT'D)

:F;iITTEE FOR A 1966 MAY DAY RALLY
~#186 known as New York Committee for
a May Day 1966

The application was signed by ROBERT HEISLER and

indicated no previous events were held in the parks by this
organization,

The Masthead of "The Worker", issue of
May 17, 1966, sets out ERIK BERT as
Mznaging Editor of that publicatlon.

Ny

The "Catholic Worker" is a pudblication .
devoted to social problems and 1s published
at 175 Chrystie Street, New York City.

"The Worker", issue of May 3, 1966, reported that
the gathering in Union Square, Saturday, celebrated the

htieth anniversary of May Day by calling for a halt
nited States intervention in Vietnam and the Dominican

- -~
. & .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

I.,G’ *‘lw
£
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Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

(0 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

d-/bocuments originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

v

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[0 For your information:

ﬂj The followig number is fo Wd for reference regarding these pages:
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NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX . FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXX ~ » - :
XXXXXX .

o

“rei1/004



*FD-122 (Rev. 4-21-66)

OFMONAL PO NO. 10 ‘ 018106
MAY 1941 EMMDON
Q%4 GiIN. M0. NO. 2 -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

. FBI (Bufile- 101=1988 ) DATE: T=2=67

. NEW YORK (100-552442) &~

Cards UTD
2 > Cards Sent OO
SUBJECT: OSCAR JOEN VAGO 7 3/ ¢7
. SMaC : A"
(00: NEW YORK)
(/, Re‘
[]1t is recommended that a Security Index Card be X ] The Security Index Card on the captmned mdundual lhonld
prepared on the above-captioned individual. be changed as follows (specify change onl
Name
Aliases
[] Native Bom [ Naturalized [ Alien
{]Communist [] Socialist Workers Party [ ] Miscellaneous (specify)
Date of birth Place of birth Race Sex
{JTab for [C] Male
Detcom - ' [] Female

Business Address (show name of employing concern and address)

Structural Engineer, John Grahan, Architect
and Engineer, L}y 5th Avenue, N. )‘6')\ '3

Key Facility Data

Geographical Reference Number Responsibility

(2 purean ) ENCLOSTRE NETAAHTD AND.

l=New York HANDLLY ELZARATELY
' S8 Sod=PeT i
Agnm..m“nsn CON Aijsﬁw 4
Hta iN 13‘ummwxeo ; :
( 7 avjégf_.. ;
&Y Al i 1967 W#““' rreat. :



' @ \ , o

Fl\-"h? (Rev, 3-8-67)

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
4/

AEPORTING DF¥FiCE OFFICE OF
NEW YORK NEW YORK - Y=
TITLE OF ) REPORT MADE BY

CLASSIFIED BY:

BEﬁLASSlFY’ﬁ?3=-- 0 ‘3 ‘I‘fl
/ 4 REFEREWCE: Lle
' NY report of SA—da.ted 1/24/67.

\ =C~
]

: o ADMINISTRATIVE:

i

3 e

LY Sy
MZRE SHOV

aae WO Ll
HEREIM IS UM
>

ul
(2]
=
=
=
(]

EXCEFTY

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [ Non)E:) ACOUIT-] case as peens ot

convic |auvre.| rus. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR ves [Ino
PENDING PROSECU TION
l ) OVER 31X MONTHS ves [Jno
|

AJ

" (5¥Bureau (101-1988) () VAT s 7” /Q% - |REC- 74
h MI Group, NYC (AA 611 495) | N 3 |
g3tk (100-55242) o 1IN S0 e ST

ApPROVED | . ) i CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
-Secret Service, NYC (RM)
—

Yaml of A!ud-geg )kpoﬂ Notations ..~ -

gao IS g

N 4’- T—-[»—— -J—-\—*&- et
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NY %99f55242

The first pretext of 1/19/68 with respect to the
dénce of the subject, was a telephonic interview of an b] Q,Ei
unidentified ema on- - -2 T4~

' ductei ii SA

The second pretext of 1/19/68 with respect to the
employment of the subject was a telephonic interview of the
switchboard operator at the office of J

0
Mmﬂcted by SAM [ L.k

There 1s no Bureau approved characterization of
the Hungarian Social Club. It is the subject of NY file
105-65997 and is in a closed status.

INFORMANTS:

The following confidential informants were unable
to furnish information concerning the subject during December,

1967:

(COVER PAGE)
-B&-

Q;CU,NF‘NH L.

]
¢

N
s . ,
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FD-305 (Rev. 5-2-66)

* NY 100-55242 ) R

X7 The data appearing on the Security Index card are current.
[] Changes on the Security Index card are necessary and Form FD-1
has been submitted to the Bureau.
L A suitable photograph [X] is is pot availabie.
. & Date photograph was taken 9%0 é"
5. [T] Subject is employed in a key facility and is
charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies are

Subject’s name is 1ncluded in the Security Index. CDQ%'D
. . | ’ i

.

6. [] This report is classified because
"(state reason)

7. [X] Subject previously interviewed (dates) . Nevey
C%Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)
o preclude possible embarrassment to the Bureau
in view of subject's conviction in Federal Court
. during 1952, on a charge of perjury.

8. [ This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria and a letter

' has been directed to the Bureau recommending canccllation of the
" Security Index card.

9. (X] This case has been re-evaluated i in the light of the Security “Index

criteria and it
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FD-376 (Rev. B-1-66)

1 v
UNi.ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J._TICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C.

Refer 1o
f£ile 101-1988
110 10825242 DM% \iﬂ Al_
States Secret Service

ot of the Treasury Re: Oscar John Vago

Washington, D. C. 20220
Dear Sir:

. The information furnished herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presidential pro-
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked.

1. ] Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee,
including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the
U. S., because of his official status.

2. [ Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official by other
than legal means.

3. X] Because of background is potentially dangerous; or has been identified as member or
participant in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member
of other group or organization inimical tp U. S.

4. [JU. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. S. to countries in the Soviet or
Chinese Communist blocs and return.

5. [ Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and fascists who meet one or more of the following
criteria:

(a) -] Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and
employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior:

(b) [ Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment; -

(c) J Prior acts (including arrests or convictions) or conduct or statements

indicating a propensity for violence and antipathy toward good order
and government.

6. [ Individuals involved in illegal bombing or illegal 7bomb-makin¢.

Photograph [X] has.been furnished ([ enclosed {[]is not available
[C1 may be available through

Veygy truly yours,

1 - Special Agent in Charge (Ené’(oﬁure(ﬁ

U. 8. Secret Service s NY" CQNF&W‘

Enclosure(s)( '1) (Upou l‘émoval of claui[:ed ene!oamo, xl Qny, lhu cmmmmaz form
becomes UNCLASSIFIR®.) .

) R ’ 4
- a N




- FD-204 {Rev. 3-3-59)

UN ZD STATES DEPARTMENT OF . JTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1-SECRET SERVICE, NYC (RM)
3-108th MI GROUP, NYC AA)611 495)
RM

o SR LC on ew vork, e vor
o JANZY A

Field Otfice File #: 100_55242 - Buresu File #: 101-1988
11

OSCAR JOHN VAGO

Charocten SECURITY MATTER - C

Synopele: Subject resides at 164-13 73rd Ave., Queens, NY,
and is employed as a Structural Engineer at the office of
JAMES GRAHAM, Architect and Engineer, Ll pifth Ave., NY,
NY.v/The May 4, 1967 issue of "Amerikai ar Szo" contained
an article which stated that on May 12, 1967, OSZKAR
would give a speech at the Hungarian Social Club. ertain
confidential informants were unable to furnish information
concerning subject during December, 1967.

DETATLS: . -C-
I. BACKGROUND

A. Residence

Through a pretext conducted by a Special Agent of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) on January 19, 1968,
it was determined that subject was at that time residing at
1611-13 73rd ‘Avenue, Q,ueena, New York. -

AL INFORMATION CONTMNEQ
WEREIN 1S Ulﬂul.r\abhha

Dm%-m_ﬁ' 1 Je?f.

S ﬂ ¢

o » . g
This document contains nelther recommendations nor 2oncluslons of the FBI. 1! (ho,pteporty of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; 1t and {ts contents are not {g be distributed outside your aqoncr
-~ e . SRS - sk
.\.h -‘_A . . . . » w

-




o 'Through a second pretext conducted by a Special
Agent of the FBI on January 19, 1968, it was determined that
subject was at that time employed as a Structural Engineer
in the office of JOHN GRAHAM, Architect and Engineer, W4
Firth Avenue, New York, New York. -

II. AFFILIATION WITH THE COMMUNIST PARTY (CP)
MOVEMENT

The May 4, 1967, issue of "Amerikal Magyar SzZo" (AMS)
(American-Hungarian Word) on page 15 contained an article
which stated that on May 12, 1907, OSZKAR VAGO would give

.a speech at the Hungarian Social CIub on the subject of

"The Corruption of America” }

A characterization of the AMS appears
- in the appendix attached hereto.

- III. MISCELLANEOUS

.. Certain confidential informants who are familiar
“with some phases of CP activities in the New York City area
"were contacted during December, 1967, concerning the subject
and photographs of the subject were exhibited to them. These
informants stated that they could furnish no information
concerning the subject. . . . T T
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Ny 100-s5242 APPENDIX )
1.

RIKAT MAGYAR SZO"
rian Word Incorporated

Hunegarian born JOHN LAUTNER, former Chairman of the
Review Commission, Communist Party (CP), New York State, who
was expelled from the CP in January, 1950, advised on October
12, 1950, that amone Hungarian communists in the United States,
the "Maoyar Jovo" (Hunecarian Daily Journal) was reesarded as
their most important item of endeavor. It was published
daily by the Hungarian Daily Journal, Incorporated, 130 East
16th Street, New York, New York. ZOLTAN DEAK was Fditor and
ALEXANDER POSNFR Business Manaeer of the publication.
LAUTNER advised that DEAK and ROSNER were recosnized communists,

The May 27, 1953 issue of the "Macyar Jovo" announced
1t would cease publication as of June 9, 1953, and indicated
that a new weekly, the "Amerikal Macyar Szo" would replace it,
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: . APPEMDIX .
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NY 100-55242 C 2
2

RIKAI MAGVAR SZO"
hncarian Word Incorporated

The masthead of the March 23, 1967, issue of the
"Amerikal Magyar

Szo" reflected that the newspaper continues
to be located at 130 Fast 16th Street, Mew York, Mew York.
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‘ FD-368 (5-6-64) - .
R "i - ) J/,)
UNI'ts O STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU..ICE i
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ’}
N New York, New York £ \
I Reply, Pigase Refor July 24, 1967 %
Fie Ne. Ffile 101-1988 ’
»vilo 100=552};2
- SUBJECT: OSCAR JOHN VAGO
. REFERENCE: NY REPORT DATED 1e2;~67
C Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment

addregs. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change ]
only specified):

Residence:

Employment: Structural Engineer, John Graham, Architect
and Engineer, L4lj); Sth Avenue, N.Y.C.

«a OO
[N A -
L \\:‘;\\\: RS “’. 3

N vy 1577

: 2 @122 DETACHED,
‘- ‘

ofip far
e ) sctian : -
%cOMaMa neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBiy It is the property of the FBI and

is loaned to your agency; it and its conients are not to be distributed o}xfsi your agency.
- .
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UNITED STATES GO\ .RNMENT g

" an LHM, captioned
“‘of this LHM are be shed to WF W o the Newark

as
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OPTION L. FORM NO. 10

Memorandum

prrecror, FBI  GENFBENTIAL  oare:

SAC, NEW YORK bl 3“@.%’7

LASSIFIED BY: Zgég—-
%EC‘.AS::FY N OAD-

ALL iXFOR%: L\f‘“‘l CONTAINED
REREIY 7 Lo a6imey

Gadls L )‘\j

" [

Re WFO airtel 3/13/68, captioned as sbove.

Enclose ew o e oples of
ive copies

Office.

54 APRI 1968 . ooNFIDENTIAL Do

¥ ~f
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

——— Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

indicated, explain this deletion.

é/ Deleted under exemption(s) vLJ with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
(] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(]  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the foltowing reason(s):

[J For your information:

é The following nymber is to ?ufd for reference l'e}gard these pages:
~ N
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DELETED PAGE(S)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York TR (/
March 22, 1968 \iﬂ‘ A
_ - CONFIDRNTIAL

bl T
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2l ) The February 17, 1966, issue of the "Amerikai

IR Magyer Szo" (AMS) (American Hungarian Word) contained an

&g article which stated that on February 4, 1966, at a meeting
38225 of the Hungarian Social Club, an interesting presentation

HERE ez was made by Oszkar Vago on current events, particularly

4832 with regard to the prospective unemployment caused by

ILXS automation, and with regard to the Vietnam situation.

A characterization of the AMS appears_hereinafter. |

219-87

. CLASSIFIED B8Y:

o ading and
ssification

"~ This document ch@f‘ins felther recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It 18 the phoperty of the FBfand is loaned to
your ggenqy;/ 1t and 1ts contents are pot to be distributed

Qutside your sgenegre i - e TEE e
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O APPENDIX

AMERIKAT MAGYAR SZO"
incarian Word Incorporated

- 2

Hunearian born JOHN LAUTNER, former Chairman of the
Review Commission, Communist Party (CP) New York State, who
was expelled from the CP in January, 19§0 advised on October
12, 1950, that amone Hungarian communists in the United States,
the "Macyar Jovo" (Hunearian Daily Journal) was reesarded as
their most important item of endeavor. It was published
daily by the Hunearian Daily Journal, Incorporated, 130 East
16th Street, New York, New York, ZOLTAN DEAX was Editor and
ALEXANDER ROS"FR Business Manarer of the publication,
LAUTNER advised that DEAK and ROSNER were recocgnized communists,

The May 27, 1953 issue of the "Macyar Jovo" announced
it would cease publication as of June 9, 1953, and indicated
that a new weekly, the "Amerikal Masyar Szo" would replace 1it,
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Word Inéorporated

The masthcad of the March 23, 1367, issue of the
"Amerikail Magyar Szo" reflected that the newspaper continues
to be located at 130 East 16th Street, Mew York, Mew York.
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UNITED STATES G- . .RNMENT 3 F
Memorandum |

TO i _@C;IOR, 'PBI (10m-1988) DATE: 7 /30%3

BAe, NEW YORK (100-55282) -C-

suBject: OSCAR JOHN VAGO aka SM-C
~ (00: New York)

) Re Bureau airtel to Albnny dated 2/8/68
captioned * Security Investigation of Individuals®.

In connecticn witn reairtel the NYO has reviewed
subject's casefile, reevaluated his SI status, and recommends
that he be retained on the Security Index.

In conducting this study consideration has been
given to the subject's age, physical capacity and his ability
to commit acts inimical to the United States.

=557 2oklPor {ds
AlL INFORMATION CONTAI

“ER.HN IS UNULA.;..ln:d / ’, é /
F
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683147 U.s. s mm:‘.r “Bonds Reydarly on the Pgroll qumy Plan
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

[  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[J Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

@-/ Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).
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FROM

- of New York Hungarian Sccial Club tour, his wife KL£R\ VAGO,

ik Fonin P W ‘ . ‘

LY T ELITWON
CSA FPMK (a4 TFR) 101-108

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

ﬁle/rwm( him

e

T g

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-93959)

, WFO (105-41613) (P%)

TTORS TO HUNGARY 3:¢t0
1S-HU { |§
(00 :Wr0) cLassiriep gy: 3042

DECLASSIFY ON: DADR .-

_ Translation was made by SA—of the
7/25/70 issue of ‘Magyer Hirek" (Hungarian News) published
in Budapast, lungery by the Rungarien ‘orld Federaticn. This
issua contained e photograph with the caption: Happy post-
prandial conversaticn., Left to right: C3SZXAR VACO, leader

Editor of the American Bungzrian Word {i.e.: Magyar Szo);
"R.vA F023k, Dudanest correswvondent of the American Hungaivian

lord ) FLuikC JEHN and GYULA CIKUAR, leaders of the Los ﬂgelas
Hungarxan workexrd Home. .

' | e

Copies are made for B los Angeles and New York
files

lo-6-75

- Bureeu ‘ a Classified by\RZS5S5 wAlfeon
{ ") 10 1-988 X AR 4GO) Exempt from Cates"’.a_"a__.
20 2 A Lok tion Indefinite

-t

..__.u;-.__ ~ Date of Declassi

'€73'52“97f-‘ / 80

Bl

PRy T s

ORTGINAL TILED 1y / () §
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T New York and §£s geles are probably aware of
el of these subjects to Hungary, :

informa
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OPTIONAL FORME NO. 1§ - rd
Ay 1om Eormion Y
GSA FPMR (it CO'R) 101-11.8 C(“ 1y

*. . ** UNITED STATES ({ ’ERNMENT

Memorandum

™ DIRECTOR, FBI (101-1988) DATE: Mﬁii4 .

FROM

Ll

Alomc, NEW YORK (100-55242) (P)
wnjzcr:ﬂ _ OSCAR somnnco /<<< ) ¢ r'K’\(\/

(00:NY) N «\\'\0 |
V):,)" QY

[n N - Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are six coples of_
! an LHM showing the subject's intention to travel abroad this
{  -Summer.

i

The sources used in the 1LHM are as follows:

,.L._...g_» c) is Source 1
is Source 2

The LHM 1s classfied "Confidential" to protect the
identity of the sources used therein since the information they
furniliy. 1f disclosed, could possibly result in their identity
being made known and thus prove detrimental to the national
defense interests of the United States.

LEAD . ' l y P ,
CLADS| ‘s.D wl i i
NEW YORK DECLASS‘EY. oN

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK. Will . V2pIZy the subject'!s
departure and return to the United States.

A -0 -
&)- Bureau (Encl‘s‘%) (rRM) ﬁ}‘“" /0 /__:/.,Z-’-/Z- }58 .

1 - New York

z MY 18 B0

ALL INFCRMATION ponTHil
HERZIN 13 wwﬁr, ﬁ:
EXESR; o m b i

:-,. -

% CEpER ] “5 -
b 434 Arao A . <l
0[ "}c .g Do

o~ Ol 'Lsm L
tgAY?.?\‘m : R \ _
A5 e By U.S. Sab‘inyﬁBmgg; \ Re'gxlarl_y on the Pajgﬂ ifiginy Plan | !
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o CONFIDENTIAL
Ul JED STATES DEPARTMENT OF IJSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York

QAY 14 1970 ALL it gl CONTAINED
uiau file 101-1988 MA : m.hd‘ i5 u':;t‘ SSIFIED
York file 100-55242 . - EXGERTEIINSTEN
5 oL N - ’ - -‘Gln_..:f’ 'S-: ‘-71.;&{#

2.+ oscar John vago ¢ . )
CEe §ecurity Matter-C-- - = -
WWJ Vago.was born on February 27,2898, 1in ‘

Budapest, Hungary.
Queens, New York.

ldes at_}ﬂ-}_:l_’._ﬁm_Anvengg , Flushing, —4

weighs ll pounds, 1is bald on top with gray hair.“He 1s married
o _and has a ~aon na daughter Susa

- In the past he has be rr’emﬁ?oye’d‘ as a s
engineer by John Graham Architect and Engineer, 4uy pife
Avenue, New York » Neu York )

‘ ' als ;.CONFIDENTIAL

cLASSIFIED 8Y:
DECLASSIFY ON:--

ent contains neither reccmnendationa nor conclusiona S
eral Bureau of Investigation (FBI). It ’is the property -

and 18’ loaned to your agency;. 1t and. 1ts conyente'are~ :
1str1buted outslde your agem A LB

L Llmes wLrem e
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Source 1
- : _ April, 1969 -

A documentation of "Amerikal Magyar Szo" is contalned
in the Appendix attached hereto. bl

Source 2
R - o - .. May 8,1970
2 . - -y . ‘t_f . .
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APPENDIX

MERTKAT MAGYAR S20"
ARJAN WORD INCORPORATED

Hungarian born JOHN LAUTNER, former Chairman of
the Review Commission, Communist Party (CP), New York State,
who was expelled from the CP in January, 1950, advised on
October 12, 1950, that among Hungarian Communists in the
United States, the "Magyar Jovo" (Hungarian Daily Journal
was regarded as their best important item of endeavor. I
was published daily by the Hungarian Daily Jouarnal, Incorporated,
130 East 16th Street, New York, New York. ZOLTAN DEAK was
Editor and ALEXANDER ROSNER, Business Manager of the publication.
LAUTNER advised that DEAK and ROSNER were recognized Communists.

_ The May 27, 1953, issue of the "Magyar Jovo" announced
it would cease publication as of June 9, 19?3, and indicated
that a new weekly, the "Amerikal Magyar Szo" would replace it.
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APPENDIX

"AMERIKAI MAGYAR SZO" (CONT'D)

The New York City Telephone Directory for the
Borough of Manhattan as published by the New York Telephone
Company for 1968-1969, lists Amerikai Magyar Szo publications
as being located at 130 East 16th Street, New York City.
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‘ FD-122 (Rev. 11-14-69) '
OPTIONAL $0RM NO. 10 $010-)08 *
el ::: ;::a’ e-og‘no:o- ” ‘
UNITED STATES GO (NMENT -
M emomndum -

101- 1988 y pate:. 3/10/71

ector, FBI (Bufile-

d scm JOH.\QAGO Cards UTD
Cards Sent 00
(oo. NEH YORK ) 3-197)
Re:
11t is recommended that a Security Index Card be X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should
prepared on the above-captioned individual. be changed as follows (specify change only):
Name
Aliases - - ‘ Tab
] Native Bom [] Priority 1
] Naturalized (3] priority 11
(] Alien ) Prioricy M
O ANA (1 spP [JMIN [ rLr [ PRN []SNC [ swp
[CJAwC 1 communisT [ Nor Crepa [ sps [IsPL ] wwe
{TJBNT CJ s¥c ] Miscellaneous (Specify)
" | Date of Birth Place of Birth Race Sex.
’ - [ Male
[] Female
Business Address, Name of Employing Concem and Address, Residence Address
Nature of Employment, and Union Affiliation, if any. ] . . .
‘ _ | 3587 XU 7
ALL INFORMATION CON

| ~ REREIN IS UNCLASSIIED
RTIRED o | ‘?i"f&d“"‘" G
4 o (988

An‘fsponsnbihzy

Bureau ﬁﬂ!

¥ New Yor
‘ S/cmc ﬂ}

)
MMAkz 41

ot f’.'?-;‘-
3 ]
AN
.
.
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. FD-122 (Rev. 11-22.711) ¢ ) _
== OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 I 2016-108 .
MAY 1941 €DITUION t

OfA G, 8tG. MO. 27

UNITED STATES GO\‘LRNMENT
Memomndum ” 2

_/98 0” ¢ 73 -
scroe, FBI (Bufile- .1-3’6‘-1-98—8 7ﬂ//x){n 72//72 § ey

&~ wew vorx (100-55242)(FP") _
S _7 '(I’ .

FROM
i

SUBJECT: OSCAR JOHN-VAGO ' | : ({,_APE’X-S

,su-c' pd . (/\,f(}

l . CATEGCRY poms ,‘
Re: v‘l;g 7 D

Recommend: [ ] ADEX Card [ ] ADEX Card changed {specify change oaly) MVcd (succinct summary attached)

Name

Aliases A Tab
(] Native Bam [ Category 1
{JNawralized [] Category O
. X Category m
:' G Alien / Catego IV
4 -""E ] gory
[JAwWC  [communisT [IMNL JeLe PRy [CIsNC [swe
[ BNT [ Jrc [INox [JppPa (]sbs " CJseL ] wwp
(| éPP ' CIMN [C] Miscellaneous (Specify)
Date of Birth . Place of Birth _ Race Sex .
. [ Male
(] Female

Residence Address

5567 [ /cb s01-/98%¢
f (NFORMATION FONT. NED A
HEREIN 1S UNCLA slrlED i / NOT FEGO |

Business Address, Name of Employing Concern and Address,
Nature of Employment, and Union Affiliation, if any.

N

~
/

Re sponsibi lity
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l*o‘-ass (Rev. 2-13-69)

i ¢
UNI: STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU ”CE
Al -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York
March 10, 1971

SUBJECT: OSCAR JOHN VAGO
CHARACTER: M -C
REFERENCE: Memorandum dated 1/24/69.

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment

address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change
only specified):

Residence:

' Employment: RETIRED

comy » 2§
ky

ting alip for

oy - ) TEE=

This document contains neither recommendqnoru nor conclusions of the .F Tt is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to yowr agency; it and its contents are not to be dzstnbutcd auu yow agency.
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FD-23 (Rev. 12-19-67) U -

) . FEDERAL, BUREAU OF INVL :TIGATION =30

REPORTING O"F’ICG OFFiCE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

NEW YORK NEW YORK MAR 2 3 1971 ‘,_\1/20/5§ :
TITLE OF mﬁ . ’ ’ REPORT MADE BY b o TYPED BY

JOHN VAGO aka .|CHARACTER OF CASE

A{TIAL % - '3{[‘[

59 _ REFERENCE : ET(;/

NY report of SA — dated
1/24/69.
2 (%]

-C - . ‘
ctassiFten 8y 2042 ALY \Q/b

DECLASSIFY ON: OADR

- 3/12/71

ENCLOSURES: ALL i3 C“"" _
pLL EFCLuaToa conTame
N v f.= . Rag T = D
E‘ ( N w? -
TO BUREAU (2 LT L
TO BUREAU (2) OTHERY:;
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [T] NONE ACQUIT-| case vas sEEN:
convic [auTo.| rus. FINES SAVINGS recovemies | TALS
PENbl
. Penoing onosscuion | VS Ledve
] OVER SIX MON THS Cves [Jno
N 4 '—
APPROVED . ”ﬂy ; P eaneeNT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

0f-1)797- Q57 ke

COPIEL MADEK:
Sx- ureauU(l 1-1 ) (Eneotev—2)
{ (RM)
1-Secret Service, NYC (RM)
3-Nev York (100-55242)

Agency

Date Fwd. IR

How Fwd. B T {‘ :‘? N\
z‘“‘ Y
APR 1 5?3 o "oven Pace :

n.

GFO : 1968 O - 399-008

-




" 'ﬁf'_ The following iu a brief summary of the most recent
subversive activity on the part of the subject together with
the source of the information., It is believed this qualifies

subject for category III of the ADEX.

vide no

Additional '
info i A Pebrua 1971. (Report
o ipted, 3/23/71). L

1
Next report'yill be submitted to the Bureau on
4/5/173. .
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ENCLOSURES. (CQnt'd)

: S Enclosed for the Bureau are two (2) copies of
an D-376, one of which is for transmittal to Secret Service,
- ’ m. R -

-~ ADMINISTRATIVE: - e

R T Thé cbnfidéﬁtial inforﬁhnts menéionéd'in the detiiil-
of the report, as being unable to furnish any additional
information:

P R R T

(COVER PAG!)
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NY 100-5524 2 ,

- (Cont'd)

a7 - .

INFORMANTS : ‘ S
.. Identity of Source ‘Pile # Where Located /




ED-505 (Rev. 3-3-70) (

NY 100-55242

1. T3Q Subject’s name is included in the [ Security Index (] Agitator Index [ Re e Index.
2 {1 The data appearing on the [] Sécurity Index Card [] Agitator Index Card aré t.

S ~§ ] The data appearing on the Reserve Index Card [ JA []B [Jare current Ejinve

¥ been changed.

] Changes on the [X) Security Index Card [] Agitator Index Card are necessary
" 22" and (3] Form FD-122 [} FD-397 submitted to the Burean. Sfﬁ
.- (X1 A suitable photograph [ is I;B% o available.
Date photograph was taken
6. [] Subject is employed in a key facility and is

charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies are

7. X This report is classified CoBfidential because

..{statc reason)  pecause information furnished by Nm and

- if revealed, could possibly result in the identity
e informants being made known, and thus prove
detrimental to the National Defense interests of the

Us.

never

8. X7 Subject previously interviewed (dates)
Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)

of the need to preclude possible embarrassment to the
Bureau in view of the subject's conviction in Federal
court during 1952 on a charge of perjury.

9. (] This case no longer meets the [] Security Index [ ] Agitator Index criteria and a

letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending cancellation.

10. 3 This case has been reevaluated in the light of the [3f] Security Index [~ Agitator L I
Index criteria and it continues to fall within such criteria because (state reason)

ins .

“)

""”’Ehe. subject, who was born in 1898, continues
. affiliated with the CP.

-p®* -
{(cover pace)()

w




, ¥D-376 \‘Rev 4-25-68) .
Zitg CONFIDENTIAL

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

% E " WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535
‘x,ffie 101-1988
Preile 100-55242

- States Secret Service
Department of the Treasury Re: Oscar John Vago
Washington, D. C. 20220 §

'Dear Sir:

The information furnished herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presidential pro-
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked.

1. [] Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee,
including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the
U. S., because of his official status.

2. [ Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official by other
than legal means.

3. [X] Because of background is potentially dangerous; or has been identified as member or
participant in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member
of other group or organization inimical to U. §.

4. [ U. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. S. to countries in the Soviet or
~ Chinese Communist blocs and return.

5. [] Subversives, ultrarightists, racistas and fascists who meet one or more of the following
cntenn

(a) ] Evidence of emotional mstablhty (including unstable residence and
employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior: -~

(b) ] Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment;

(¢) [] Prior acts (including arrests or convictions) or conduct or statements
indicating a propensity for violence and tmtnpathy toward good order
and government. -

6. [JIndividuals involved in illegal bombing or 1llegal bomb--akmg.

Pbotograph E‘_} has been furnished (7] enclosed | 19 not avmlable ’

Ed‘ax Hob

. Du'eclm

1 - Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s)
U. 8. Secret Service, NYC (RM) )

b4
-

Enclosure(s) (1) wpon removal of clgssified enélb!é‘g_, o any,'lbio transmittal form
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FD-323 (Rev, 11-29-81)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI

00‘

r
New York, New York {m l‘»,",
2 MAR 2 3 1971
-ﬂp 101-1988

Title Oscar John Vago
Character Security Matter - C
Reference

is made to report of Special Agent
_ dated and captioned as above, atiNew York. L’]c/

A1l sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past.

coneNeENTIAL
This document contatns neithes rééommandations nor conclu-lans () t‘: 81,
. » prope
of the FBI and s loaned to your aqoncy, ‘4t and {te contents are not fo 7 g
your agenocy. »
(L3 ?

dutrlbu!od outside

LW T AL S -
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P304 GRev. 35,59 . CONFIRENTIAL ¥

{ &
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

R

l-Secret Service, NYC

Report of: * L7C/ Office: : New York, New York
Da MAR 23

Field Offics File £: 100-55242 Bureaw File #: 101-1988
Title: L€’
OSCAR JOHN VAGO Q&—S
° QuSSIFED BY: adz;@ﬁf-\
DEGLASSIFY
Character:
SECURITY MATTER - C
- Synopels; ‘
‘3 ) .1
§ . Subject resides at 164-13 73rd Ave., Queens, )
£ NY, and is retired. In the summer of 1970, the
- . g@} subject indicated he would travel to Europe, /
" é,;;‘-’;:? including, in b

3 ';‘;1' !

sF

&~

‘?‘:-«".'-" , onfidential informants could provide no additional

i’é—';-;;‘ information concerning the subject as of Feb.,

IEGTF . 1971.
WG OD P

downgrading and
declassif%cation :

documne taios neither ¢ dati & condy dﬁc . Ied pecty of the ¥ ' Yoas agency: R and its contents
are ot to be distributed outside your sltacy. - R .

-a

-



ﬁelidénco
and _ )
Employment : .

By means of a direct 1nquiry to the subject's
IOtmet employer, JOHN GRAHAM, Architect and Engineer,: 444

%

"5th Avenue, New York, New York, it was learned that the j
. subject is now retired and continues to relide at 164-13 -
. 73rd Avenue, Queens, New York. =~ .= I

Foreign

Travel
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iiﬁfbrmatxon cgncerning the subject

‘were caused to be n FPebruary 26, 1971, by

-A?- ’ 1971 that they could provlde

L S

nd they revealed no

Special Agent (SA)
ject.

information identifi
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APPENDIX

IEAI MAGYAR SZO"
RIAN WORD INCORPORATED

Hungarian born JOHN LAUTNER, former ‘Chairman of
the Review Commission, Communist Pnrty (CP) New York State,
who was expelled from the CP in January, 1950, advised on
October 12, 1950, that the "Magyar Jovo" (Hunguriun Daily
Journal) was regarded as the most important item of endeavor
among Rungarian Communists in the United States. On May 27,
1953, the "Magyar Jovo" announced that it was being replaced
by the "Amerikai Magyar Szo" as of June 9, 1853.

SRS T
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FD-4 (Rev. 12-22-69) 21 /73 ¢

.- To: Xff irector Dz I
Att MESTIC __ Bu FiLE

INTELLIGENCE
[T SAC
[ ASAC
{71 Supv.
{J Agent _
[ SE
0ol ag Bureau Memorandum 21-72,
e da €
SA
[J Steno gfaa l 0““@ b‘?C/
[ Qlerk ) Rotor #:
ACTION DESIRED
0 Acknowledge ] Open Case
[ Assign Reassign [ Prepore lead cards )
[ Bring file 3 Prepere tickler
V’ Gl me ] Return assignment cord
[ Correct - [JReteen file
; ) {1 Deadline [] Search ond retura

[ Deadiine pessed [T]See me

a‘ (] Delinguent [ Serviel #

> i ] Discoatinse [ Pest [ IRecherge [:} Retum

— : () Expadite T [D)Send te

__& ﬂg" E:]Fih/ [ ]S ubmit new charge sut 7 Z E? /7Zg -_—

.C:: 7 ‘8' (] Fer jatormati [_1Submit report by

G [(Headle [ Type

— [ laitiel & return NOT RECORDED

[l [JLeads nced attention

— ;L\ 3 Retwrn with explanation or notation os to action teken. 7 MAR G 1973

e | —a

=5 FILE HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND SUBJECT DOES NOT

8 “2 0 ;{(E)g.{‘ﬂcxl{tl{rgg%‘g REFggEINCLUS ION ON ADEX AS SET

s D BUREAU MEMORAN%IH

= rj{?_,' 1.0 PERTINENT INFCRMATION 1N FILE SikcE ’zezsr»

o 2 SUBIECT NaveR \NTERVELSD ALD NoT B

L= s = SAC QHN

See reverse side ' Office

'm 1979 any-410

CoMsipereD FOR INTEROIUY Beuuxeq,
NeTQ o PReEc-UDE PossiBLE ameare A
1o T SURSAL (N V(IBWS OF SURIECy
ViceTioN |NM REOERAL cou.e:r' N ms'a_

CHARCE OF . Pce:m.e\{

’bﬂq BM.RE?ALL ) C10l~\<13<g') (_ev\]
54 QR ng] 9'.:3&( loo.. 5‘5‘343) A X

‘F" R




-RUTGERS UNIVERSI’I’

The State University of New ]cm."

—

ALL i
HLRJ

Director Clarence M. Kelley

Federal Eureau of InvestigationDATE\Z 5

Washington, D. C.
Dear Mr. Kelley:

I hereby formally request that the Bureau furnish me

February 18, 1974

DOUGLASS COLLEGE

ﬁew Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

- al,.“'Ii:D
___.B{-"

JAANED

/s

materiesls relatosd to the case of Julius and Ethel Rosenberg.
This would include papers relating to the Rosenbergs, to
David and Puth Gireenglass, to Max Elitcher, Harry Golg,

Klaus Fuchs, and Anatoli A, Yskovlev,

In addition, I am

requesting papers relating to Abraham Brothman and Oscar

C>Va 0}

these wonld, I belisve, provide background inTorma-

tion and may reLate directly to the Rosenberg Case,.

I em presentl

y engaged in a historical and sociological

study of the Rosenberg Case, and of the social and legal

¢limate within whi

¢ch it took place. I am an assoclate

professor of Sociology at Douglass College, Rutgers University,

presently on a one
research effort,
of solentific pape

I have alrsad
the Eisenhower Lib
State Department,

year leave for the purpose of pursuing this
I expect my work to result in the publication
rs for sociological journals and a book.

y requested and received cooperation from
rary, Department of Justice, and ‘the
I look forward to receiving the cooperation

of your departmant.

Jjb’f.L f#_’k-_‘:.«f-_ .

Slvcerely zours

Emily Alpan, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

,47/1ﬁZY3x Rutgers University

!9! .(ﬁn _j s 314

T4

ORIGINAL TLLED U1 /p 4 _ 335 ¢9¢ -




/}/ ,
March 11, 19%&
=
NPy . T i
: : 2L UDLTAIRED
Dr. Imily Alman ALL llF‘ﬁ ﬁi’“, })L‘IA
Ass CCluvc Prof.:ssor HER-.UC i\. 'E...;. \-\..‘II ‘ED 016
Y QE3S C 1 C - .
gcfglc.ﬁa *ollc'_(. DATES (-8 BY3
[utgers Tniver: "ty
The State University of
Woew Jorscy
ow Brunswick, New Jozrscy 08503
D-2ay Dr. Alman:
' This is to acknowlecdge receipt of your leotter dated
~ Fehruary 154h.
(324 leo)) -
L3 B4 E
8 e ¢ e In responss te a prior remest for copies of tho
g ~ Rosenba rg cass and pursuant to the fees weo arc authior i:e¢ Lo
2§ “{ chuarce, we ccr"ervhtiv@ly cstinate the coszt to OrOC“ s thilg
, = file to :xx well in excess of 55,000. Under current uul;uip
this fee will be evenly distributed among those qualified ‘

indivicuals wlo request access to the Posenbexqg filus prios
to thc initia) dissemination.

With reqard to your request for the f£iles relatirg
to Abrahanm Brothman ané Uscar Yago, baszd on a preliminary
\ survay, we liliewise cor sorvatlvely estinata the cost to pro-
cess these files to be in excess of $5,000.

In accerdance with existing Department of Justice
rcqulaqions, i 2u pevrcent derosit, or Qn,JOO, paya 1e by
check Or nono? ordsr to tho freasury of the Tulted States,
311 he recuirsed to initiate processirg. The submission of
HAeposit will not ruccssarily quarantee that you will be
drded acce:s to the aFornmontloned files.

For your information, we currently arggi

Ve ¥
a Zicial of lzgal :«~~~-«~~ vhich ha

A ma et

apecrin 3 - Gffice of the Dcpuby Atrernoy Cnner-
ot 1 - Bufile 62-115530 (FGT-RNPL rr:s,

L B utuougy —— *{

c(' :
(LR o L) by - » . - -t & &
isiav (6) . . oy 3% -
S PRI DR O et
. T " . -
o PRI oAU LA S
t. \. - ay -~ '» 3 -
ol “1 , } -2
. + SLETYPE u\trr!:__] RS G r)
— eeea e LT . H
B A >

3
1
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:

-

Dr. Emily Alman

Py

ii§koubtedly, we shall be subjected to the same experiénce

respect to the Brothman and vVago files. As a result,
8 have nof disclosed any information from these files as of
¥he present and we will not be in a position to disclose the
£%les until th2 legal questions have becen resolved. In addi-
tion, the publicity afforded to releasec of FBI files under
the provisions of Attorney General Order 528-73 has created
a backlog of requests which would receive priority over your
request. You are being advised of this in order to avoid
any misunderstanding which could arise with respect to when
these files might be available.

" If you desire us to process your request, please
indicate in writing your willinaness to pay fees as high
as are anticipated. Thereafter, wvhen we have resolved the
legal questions involved and are in a position to begin pro-
cessing, we shall correspond with you to make the necessary
arrangements for the submission of a deposit.

Sincerely yours,
C. M. Kelley

Clarence M. Kelley
Director

.

NOTE: See Director to Attorney General memorandum, dated
3-8-74, captioned, "Attorney General Oi:der 528-73." Emily
Alman, nee Aaron, the subject of Bufile 100-338696, currently
is a Category IV ADEX subject. She has been an officer in
the National Cormittee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg
Case and the RNational Committee to Secure Justice for Morton
Sobell in the Rosenberg Case, both.of which were cited by
the HUAC as ccmmunist front organizations. Processing costs

_for the Rosenterg case based on estimate furnished to previous

‘equesters. Y. have 3 main case files on Brothman; 65-56402

> Vago is the subject of 101-19881 (1 scction). Process-
osts for Brothman and Vago files hased on 17§n=;g;ions

A

0 pages each at $5 per hour clerical review,




MICHAEL MEEROPOL AND ROBERT MEEROPOL

216 Fort Pleasant Avenue
Springfield, Massachusetts 01108

Pebruary 20, 1975

Clarence- M, Kelley

Director,

Federal Burezn of Investigation -

Washington, D, C, 20535 ‘ % \bh ~
Gentlenen: /

The undersigned are the sons of ETHEL ROSENBERG and
JULIUS ROSENBERG. We wish to obtain all of the

records relating directly-or indirectly to investi- gw«
gation and prosecution of our parents. We wish full; tﬂ

/ab

= and complete disclosure to us of any and all recordsys wp
Ld data, memoranda, writings of every kind, in any formth :m}
§ relating to this matter in vour possession, care, or @
=9 custody. This includes, but is not limited to: ‘
USQE All memoranda, all correspondence including g
*'?";’3 but not limited to letterhead memoranda,

oY minutes of meetings, conference letters,

:5‘-__‘: 'g case reports, progress reports as well as

0o ,) s work parers relating tunereto, statements,
8;~'-~Y) interviews, and reports of interviews as

== T M well as notes and memoranda relating thereto,
:‘5"‘}4_{ airtels, telex, burairtels, 'summaries, tapes,
El'-:&é records, and transcripts of any data derived

by any electronic or other surveillance devices,
or ary other writings of, to, from, . 2 u

or individuals actlﬂg with or at the"_

ol EE

- ',s“ d
- ‘- . "
- < ; ', hd
. v




¥

the Justice Department, the FBI, the United
States Attorney's Office for the Southern
District of New York, the United States
Attorney's Office for the District of New
Mexico, Pardon Attorney's Office, the Bureau
of Prisons, the United.States Postal Depart-
ment or Authority, the Immigration and
Naturalization Service, the State Department,
the Atomic Energy Commission, the CIA, Intel-
ligence Agencies of the Department of Defense,
as well as of the Armed Forces, any state or
local enforcement intelligence or investigating
agencies, and writings received from or deliv-
ered to members of the United States Congress
or any agency or employee or representative

of the United States concerning or relating to
any of the following for the period 1944 to the
present:

(a) Ethel Rosenberg, Julius Rosenberg,
Morton Sobell, Anatolai Yakovlev,
Klaus Fuchs, Harry Gold, Ruth Greenglass,
David Greenglass, Max Elitcher, Oscar
Vago, Abraham Brothman;

(b) The investigation and prosecution of the
case of the United States of America
against Julius and Ethel Rosenberg and
Morton Sobell, both prior to and after
the execution of the Rosenbergs;

(c) Post trial investigations of the case by
any of the above persons or agencies;

(d) All records pertaining to any ofgn

rd
! _4‘!;‘ :“'.-.

.
\




(e)

Rosenberg and Morton Sobell and those
included in the list of witnesses by
the Government at the trial of said
case;

The same is to include but is not lim- !
ited to 50 volumes of material and 25 '
file folders recently acknowledged to

be part of the files and records of the
Department of Justice, or copies of the
same in your custody relating to the case
of the United States of America against '
Ethel Rosenberg, Julius Rosenberqg and

Morton Sobell. :

. Very truly yours,

Michael Meeropol
a/k/a Michael Rosenberg

- / ‘/." y
LR T,/
Robert Meeropdl —
a/k/a Robert Rosenberg




36 WEST a4™ STREET Ext. Affalrs _
Files & Com. __
. HEW YORK, N.Y. 10036 | . Gen. Inv.
Idant.
. : Inspection
MITTON H. FRIEDMAN ta Intall. ————
Lﬂbamtgry
February 20, 1975 Plan. & Bl —
) Spec. Inv.
wi | Trebme, 4
Mr. Clarence M. Kelley . re: Michael and Robert Mee f%&Aoay
Diyector . a/k/a Rosenberg regues |Telaphons Rm. _
jeral Bureau o " files and records im t [Director Sec’y __
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The undersigned are attorneys for Messrs. Meetopol, and en-
close herewith their letter request for copies of files and
.xrecords pertaining to the above matter, as more particularl
set forth in that letter. i
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Their request is being made pursuant to the provisions of

.

the Freedom of Information Act, as amended. Please respond.j:e:

thereto as expeditiously as possible and in accordance with ‘.

the time provisions set by statute. Our clients are aware <o =i

of charges for search and reproduction and are prepared to ‘“ﬁfﬁﬁ t\\ .
pay any reasonable costs in respect thereto. L/ Q}\i o
We would appreciate your respbnse be sent to the undersigned :3\

‘

at the above address and a copy to Mr. Bender, c¢/o Consti- B\
tutional Litigation Clinic, Rutgers University - Law School,
1 -L718 .University. e, Nawa New Jersey 07102,
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Marsha} Perlin, Esguire.
;/ 36 Tfest 44th Street
Irp Eew York, Resr York 10036

Saay ¥T. Periia:

This will acxnowicdge your racont lotter, wi
osures, revuc:cinﬂ 1nzo-uation fron F5I files on bolwnlf
of rc;ﬂrt ana ilichael Mecropol. Your roguest was recelived
on Fehruwary 27, 1275,

On page two of tha raeguest of Messrs. Hearopol,
Cermat:l was nade focr 31l PBI recarde relating to saveral
individualsg, ot-x“* tran ¥r. asd lrs. Rossnberg, who ware
closely cr.pvcgad with thia investigation. With revard
to the release of tlhizne records,, X nust doclineg at this tine
to maka2 them available.

- Ag you may know, this Bureau prcsently has under
consideration a resasst by Proiassc* Allen Welrncteln for our
recerds relating to the Lthel and Julius Rosenbarg Investigstion.
A raview ¢ the voluninous reco= c concerning thily case wvas
Initiated in roscons2 to Professer bFeiastein's request.

We have encountercd @any econplax and troublesoma problews

1a atteapting to rosulva tzn guestions of invasiOﬁ of _

tha pﬁr_unal privacy of tuo 4n41v1aua13 who vare tha focusn

L/ of this znvastirauich, as ¢oll as the nurerous individuale

% who coopzrated vith thisg Zureza and the szrartnent cf ‘Justice

{ - in the investigation and prozecution .of thae casa., Additionally,

X supetantizl portions of our ifuvestication involve lufoxrztion

“ furndahed by individuals with exprees assurances of confideatis
¢ vndey circurmstancss whero such agsurahces may reasonably
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harshall Perlin, Toquire !
¥ » . i
. Profecsor Walnsteln has institnted a muit 2 st

FBI and Pepartmant of Justica, in comnoction with his
st, to compol production of these rocords.

In visw of the above, X feal that any releasa

£ Socuments to you at this timae vhich relate to indivicoals
cthcey tham the Rosanbergs conld interfere with this pending
litizgation. The racently amended Freedom of Information Act (FO0IA)
Titio 5, U. B. Coia, Saction 852, grocifically exenpts
frca the éisclopure reguiranznte information contaired
in investlcatory £1iles the rolonsa of which would:
intsrfere with an fspartial adjudicotion, constituta an
unvarxantsd invasion ©f the perzonal privacy of sn individual, or
dlzzlose the idextity ef, or iuforsation furniahed by, a couiidentizl
sourco [Subssotion 5§52 (B) (7} (2}, (BI(7)(C}, end (2)(7)(D)]. ‘

If you uish to resubalt yoar requeat for Information
relating to these individuvale et a leter Qalte, aftsr the penling
litizaticn &n this mattexr is rocolved, ve would La gled te
racrmsider your fnculry at that tize.

You pay appeal my dacisicon $n this matter by writing
to the Attosney Cencral, Atkenticn: Freedon of Inforaation
Apreals Uanlt, waszhlagton, D, C. 2058356, The envalopa
and tie lotter skould be parked "Frecsdos of Inforsatlion Appecal.”
Additionally, juadiclal revisw i3 thercaftar available either
in tho district in which you reside er have your prinpipal
piarca cf basiness or in tha Distxict of Columbia; tha location
of tho wecorde to wildch you scck accssd.

In responsa to ths portion of the ragueat for FBX
records concerning Julius and Bthel Rosconborg, dffferent
cornsiderations zra present, Baiag the sons of Ethel and Julius
Roserbseg, the Mecropels stand in a wnigus pesition. ¥o invazien
of privacy concerna nazd ba considered with respoct to rasordy
which xclate salely to M. and lrs, Rosontory. hHowever, tha
otbor cxcopticns provided in the curreat FOIN vould be applicallae o
mining the informatior vhich could ba élscloged,

As you cxa Imegine, our yecords in thls cage ara
eas. A& page~hy-poage review of thom is uwceds '
2 of any Jocuzznts inu ordsr £0 protont tie
s o < .
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Harshal Perlin, Lsquire ?

terasts of other individuals mentioned therein. Peécausa cof
e voluninoug zecords invoived, our present backlog
other reguasts, and the legal and factual difficulties
applving the exemptions of tho POIA, 1t 1s anticipated
a consilerable length of tima will bo required to accomplish
th.ts reviewv. ¥e will cndertake this project in the

nogr future and will kesp you a&vine& of our progrexz

ca a xragular basis.

- You may ba agsurad timt your reguost is beling
proce=sszd a2z espeditiossly as possibie. Your cooporation
1= solicitead in this wmatter. ,

3 In accondance with your desire, a copy of this
cexracnondence s helng 4irscteld to lir. Bander,
c/o Constituticnal Litigaticn Cliaie, Rutgers Usiveraity -
IL2a Szlhicol.

Bircorely yours,

€. M. Kelley,

Clarence K. Xelley
Pirector

1 - BEonorable Earl J. Silbert
Cnitod States 2ttorney
Attention: Fonoralle Jichael Ryan
Assictant United States Attorney
United States Cocurt Fouzo
Washington, D. C.

" ¢/o Constitutioral Litigation tlinie
Rutgers University - Law School.

5 Uni.mersxty Avenue

atk, New Jexsey 07102
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Marshall Perlin, Dsquire.

JPTL: Correspondent, who represents Michael and Rob@PR ileeropol,
ons of Zihel and Julius Rosernberg) is requesting in
“ ;;’emely broad terms all of the records ‘ralating to the

¥¥hel and Julius Rosenberg case. It is noted that access

to the Rosenberg files is currently at issue in a pending

suit filed by Professor Weinstein under the FOIA (Wieinstein

v. Saxte, U. S. D. C., D. C. Civil Action $£2278-74). Although
we wish to resist the release of any docunents to the

Meeropols vhich would be detrinental to our position in the
pending suit, due to the unique position the leeropols

occupy as the natural sons of the Rosenbergs, it is

felt a further review of the Rosenberg files should be undertaken
in response to their recquest. This matter is being coordinated
with Assistant U. S. Attorney lichael Ryan, Vashington, D. C.

who is handling the Weinstein case, and he has interposed ro
objection to this response. Ryan will be kept advised and

any proposed release of documents will be cleared through hin

to insure no prejudice to the suiit results.
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